
#35-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
11:30 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 8.39 2(1) 1041

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 8.53 2(2) 1010

3 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michigan 9.03 3(1) 904

4 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 9.43 3(2) 822

5 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan State 9.55 1(1) 798

6 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan State 9.62 1(2) 785

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 10.02 1(3) 708

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 3

1 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan State 9.55 798

2 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan State 9.62 785

3 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 10.02 708

Section 2 of 3

1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 8.39 1041

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 8.53 1010

Section 3 of 3

1 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michigan 9.03 904

2 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 9.43 822

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 1041

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 1010

3 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michigan 904

4 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 822

5 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan State 798

6 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan State 785

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 708

#35-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 Pts
1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 1.68m 5' 6" --- --- --- O O O O O O XXX 830

2 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 1.68m 5' 6" --- --- --- --- --- O XO XXO O XXX 830

3 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan Stat 1.68m 5' 6" --- --- --- O --- XXO XO XXO O XXX 830

4 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 1.59m 5' 21 /2 --- XXO XO XO O XO XXX 724

5 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan Stat 1.56m 5' 11 /4 --- O O O O XXX 689

6 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michi 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O XO O XO XXX 655

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 1.53m 5' 01 /4 --- --- O XXO XXX 655

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 1871

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 1734

3 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 1652
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

4 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan State 1615

5 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michigan 1559

6 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan State 1487

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 1363

#35-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 12.52m 41' 1" 12.52 11.37 12.25 696

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 11.20m 36' 9" 11.20 10.58 10.75 608

3 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 10.41m 34' 2" 10.38 9.34 10.41 556

4 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 8.96m 29' 43 /4 8.87 8.53 8.96 462

5 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michi 8.73m 28' 73 /4 8.68 8.73 FOUL 447

6 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan Stat 8.60m 28' 23 /4 8.53 8.60 8.14 438

7 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan Stat 8.30m 27' 23 /4 8.19 8.30 8.26 419

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 2567

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 2342

3 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 2208

4 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan State 2053

5 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michigan 2006

6 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan State 1906

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 1825

#35-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 5.84m 19' 2" 5.71 (+0.0) 5.74 (+0.0) 5.84 (+0.0) 801

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 5.68m 18' 73 /4 5.46 (+0.0) 3.82 (+0.0) 5.68 (+0.0) 753

3 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan Stat 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.34 (+0.0) 5.14 (+0.0) 5.40 (+0.0) 671

4 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michi 5.27m 17' 31 /2 5.20 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.24 (+0.0) 634

5 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan Stat 5.16m 16' 111 /4 4.78 (+0.0) 5.01 (+0.0) 5.16 (+0.0) 603

6 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 5.02m 16' 53 /4 5.02 (+0.0) FOUL 4.73 (+0.0) 565

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 4.87m 15' 113 /4 4.73 (+0.0) 4.81 (+0.0) 4.87 (+0.0) 524

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 3368

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 3095

3 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 2773

4 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan State 2656

5 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michigan 2640

6 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan State 2577

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 2349
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#35-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 2:17.34 860

2 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 2:21.66 801

3 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michigan 2:22.02 796

4 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan State 2:23.35 779

5 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 2:23.87 772

6 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan State 2:29.07 705

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 2:41.15 560

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Jadin O'BRIEN FR Notre Dame 4228

2 Alaina BRADY FR Notre Dame 3867

3 Madison SCHMIDT FR Notre Dame 3574

4 Olivia HANKEY JR Central Michigan 3436

5 Avery BUDZ FR Michigan State 3435

6 Olivia LOPEZ JR Michigan State 3282

7 Abby CIBULKA JR Saint Louis 2909

#35 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 Jadin O'BRIEN

Notre Dame

4228 8.39

1041

1.68m

5' 6"

830

12.52m

41' 1"

696

5.84m

19' 2"

801

2:17.34

860

2 Alaina BRADY

Notre Dame

3867 8.53

1010

1.59m

5' 21/2

724

11.20m

36' 9"

608

5.68m

18' 73/4

753

2:23.87

772

3 Madison SCHMIDT

Notre Dame

3574 9.43

822

1.68m

5' 6"

830

10.41m

34' 2"

556

5.02m

16' 53/4

565

2:21.66

801

4 Olivia HANKEY

Central Michigan

3436 9.03

904

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

8.73m

28' 73/4

447

5.27m

17' 31/2

634

2:22.02

796

5 Avery BUDZ

Michigan State

3435 9.62

785

1.68m

5' 6"

830

8.60m

28' 23/4

438

5.16m

16' 111/4

603

2:23.35

779

6 Olivia LOPEZ

Michigan State

3282 9.55

798

1.56m

5' 11/4

689

8.30m

27' 23/4

419

5.40m

17' 83/4

671

2:29.07

705

7 Abby CIBULKA

Saint Louis

2909 10.02

708

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

8.96m

29' 43/4

462

4.87m

15' 113/4

524

2:41.15

560

8 Olivia HAWKEY

Central Michigan

904

Karlie ZUMBRO

Ball State

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
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#35 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

Charity GRIFFITH

Ball State

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

#28 Women's Long Jump
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Hayley MANNERS SO Central Michi 5.91m 19' 43 /4 5.66 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.91 (+0.0) FOUL 5.68 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 2(1)

2 Jazmyn SMITH JR Northern Illino 5.90m 19' 41 /4 5.85 (+0.0) 5.40 (+0.0) FOUL 5.66 (+0.0) 5.90 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) 2(2)

3 Hannah MORRIS JR Minnesota 5.84m 19' 2" 5.84 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) FOUL 5.60 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0) 2(3)

4 Ashley MOORE FR Miami (Fla.) 5.84m 19' 2" 5.55 (+0.0) FOUL 5.84 (+0.0) 1(1)

5 Tori CARROLL SO DePaul 5.79m 19' 0" 5.22 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 5.43 (+0.0) 5.57 (+0.0) 2(4)

6 Kenyae MAJORS SR Northern Illino 5.60m 18' 41 /2 5.36 (+0.0) FOUL 5.60 (+0.0) FOUL 5.55 (+0.0) 2(5)

7 Niki EZEH SR Butler 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.44 (+0.0) 5.59 (+0.0) FOUL 2(6)

8 Cierra  PYLES JR Ohio State 5.56m 18' 3" 5.32 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 1(2)

9 Jacqueline SIMMONS SR Rutgers 5.56m 18' 3" 5.56 (+0.0) 2.75 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) 1(6)

10 Joan EASTER FR Ball State 5.53m 18' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.53 (+0.0) 2(7)

11 Lauryn HARRIS SO Miami (Fla.) 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.12 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) FOUL 2(8)

12 Kendall BURGESS FR Notre Dame 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.41 (+0.0) FOUL 5.47 (+0.0) 1(4)

13 Kristina TOSSAS SO Rutgers 5.46m 17' 11" 5.44 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0) FOUL 1(5)

14 Diamond RILEY JR Northern Illino 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.45 (+0.0) FOUL 4.99 (+0.0) 2(9)

15 Gaelle  MAONZAMBI FR Miami (Fla.) 5.45m 17' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.45 (+0.0) 2(10)

16 Claudine SMITH SO Rutgers 5.42m 17' 91 /2 4.89 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0) 2(11)

17 Katie WISSING SR Saint Louis 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.21 (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 1(6)

18 Dominique WOOD FR Indiana State 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.29 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) 2(12)

19 Camiyah JAMES FR Central Michi 5.27m 17' 31 /2 5.02 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0) 1(7)

20 Autumn GLOVER FR Michigan Stat 5.13m 16' 10" 5.05 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0) FOUL 1(8)

21 Alicia JONES SO DePaul 5.10m 16' 83 /4 FOUL 4.99 (+0.0) 5.10 (+0.0) 1(9)

22 Karmen KOCH JR Butler 5.08m 16' 8" 5.08 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 4.85 (+0.0) 1(10)

23 Mckenna CINOTTE FR Ball State 5.05m 16' 7" 5.05 (+0.0) 4.95 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0) 1(11)

24 Melissa PARRELLA FR Loyola (Ill.) 5.04m 16' 61 /2 FOUL 5.04 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0) 2(13)

25 Jordyn SHOWERS FR DePaul 5.01m 16' 51 /4 5.01 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0) 1(12)

26 Roseferla  PHILOGENE FR Oakland 5.01m 16' 51 /4 FOUL 5.01 (+0.0) FOUL 2(14)

27 Sarah DANIEL FR Central Michi 4.90m 16' 1" 4.90 (+0.0) 4.86 (+0.0) FOUL 2(15)

28 Tiera ROBINSON-JONES FR Minnesota 4.90m 16' 1" FOUL FOUL 4.90 (+0.0) 2(16)

29 Esther ALDANA JR DePaul 4.76m 15' 71 /2 4.16 (+0.0) 4.76 (+0.0) FOUL 1(13)

Lovie ANNAFI SO Loyola (Ill.) NM 1

Camille OSBORNE SO Illinois NM 1

Paige  SANDERS JR Oakland NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Ashley MOORE FR Miami (Fla.) 5.84m 19' 2" 5.55 (+0.0) FOUL 5.84 (+0.0)

2 Cierra  PYLES JR Ohio State 5.56m 18' 3" 5.32 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0)

4 Kendall BURGESS FR Notre Dame 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.41 (+0.0) FOUL 5.47 (+0.0)
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#28 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 Kristina TOSSAS SO Rutgers 5.46m 17' 11" 5.44 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0) FOUL

6 Jacqueline SIMMONS SR Rutgers 5.56m 18' 3" 5.56 (+0.0) 2.75 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0)

6 Katie WISSING SR Saint Louis 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.21 (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0)

7 Camiyah JAMES FR Central Michi 5.27m 17' 31 /2 5.02 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0)

8 Autumn GLOVER FR Michigan Stat 5.13m 16' 10" 5.05 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0) FOUL

9 Alicia JONES SO DePaul 5.10m 16' 83 /4 FOUL 4.99 (+0.0) 5.10 (+0.0)

10 Karmen KOCH JR Butler 5.08m 16' 8" 5.08 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 4.85 (+0.0)

11 Mckenna CINOTTE FR Ball State 5.05m 16' 7" 5.05 (+0.0) 4.95 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0)

12 Jordyn SHOWERS FR DePaul 5.01m 16' 51 /4 5.01 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0)

13 Esther ALDANA JR DePaul 4.76m 15' 71 /2 4.16 (+0.0) 4.76 (+0.0) FOUL

Lovie ANNAFI SO Loyola (Ill.) NM

Camille OSBORNE SO Illinois NM

Paige  SANDERS JR Oakland NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Hayley MANNERS SO Central Michi 5.91m 19' 43 /4 5.66 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.91 (+0.0) FOUL 5.68 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0)

2 Jazmyn SMITH JR Northern Illino 5.90m 19' 41 /4 5.85 (+0.0) 5.40 (+0.0) FOUL 5.66 (+0.0) 5.90 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0)

3 Hannah MORRIS JR Minnesota 5.84m 19' 2" 5.84 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) FOUL 5.60 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0)

4 Tori CARROLL SO DePaul 5.79m 19' 0" 5.22 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 5.43 (+0.0) 5.57 (+0.0)

5 Kenyae MAJORS SR Northern Illino 5.60m 18' 41 /2 5.36 (+0.0) FOUL 5.60 (+0.0) FOUL 5.55 (+0.0)

6 Niki EZEH SR Butler 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.44 (+0.0) 5.59 (+0.0) FOUL

7 Joan EASTER FR Ball State 5.53m 18' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.53 (+0.0)

8 Lauryn HARRIS SO Miami (Fla.) 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.12 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) FOUL

9 Diamond RILEY JR Northern Illino 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.45 (+0.0) FOUL 4.99 (+0.0)

10 Gaelle  MAONZAMBI FR Miami (Fla.) 5.45m 17' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.45 (+0.0)

11 Claudine SMITH SO Rutgers 5.42m 17' 91 /2 4.89 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0)

12 Dominique WOOD FR Indiana State 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.29 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0)

13 Melissa PARRELLA FR Loyola (Ill.) 5.04m 16' 61 /2 FOUL 5.04 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0)

14 Roseferla  PHILOGENE FR Oakland 5.01m 16' 51 /4 FOUL 5.01 (+0.0) FOUL

15 Sarah DANIEL FR Central Michi 4.90m 16' 1" 4.90 (+0.0) 4.86 (+0.0) FOUL

16 Tiera ROBINSON-JONES FR Minnesota 4.90m 16' 1" FOUL FOUL 4.90 (+0.0)

#34 Women's Weight Throw
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Erin REESE Velaasa 23.98m 78' 81 /4 23.47 23.98 21.78 22.84 22.47 21.74 2(1)

2 Rachel TANCZOS SR Notre Dame 21.90m 71' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 20.79 20.06 21.90 21.77 2(2)

3 Nia BRITT SR Iowa 20.94m 68' 81 /2 20.94 FOUL FOUL FOUL 19.62 20.50 2(3)

4 Amanda HOWE JR Iowa 20.85m 68' 5" 20.50 FOUL FOUL 20.05 20.85 FOUL 2(4)

5 Hannah HALL JR Miami (Fla.) 19.68m 64' 7" 18.46 19.68 FOUL 18.78 FOUL FOUL 2(5)

6 Debbie AJAGBE SR Miami (Fla.) 19.61m 64' 4" 19.61 FOUL FOUL 19.07 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

7 Jamie  KOFRON SO Iowa 19.38m 63' 7" 17.94 19.38 18.68 18.49 19.09 18.22 2(7)

8 Brittnee JAMES SO Indiana State 18.02m 59' 11 /2 18.02 FOUL 17.53 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8)

9 Allie FLANDO SR Marquette 17.67m 57' 113 /4 16.91 17.05 17.67 17.16 17.48 17.31 2(9)

10 Alivia BAUER FR Iowa 17.40m 57' 1" FOUL 17.40 FOUL 2(10)

11 Lizzy CAGLE JR Marquette 17.31m 56' 91 /2 15.89 16.98 17.31 2(11)

12 Jamia ELAM JR Oakland 16.99m 55' 9" FOUL 16.99 FOUL 2(12)

13 Jayla BYNUM SO Indiana State 16.98m 55' 81 /2 15.82 15.59 16.98 1(1)
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#34 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
14 Valadian PALLETT FR Michigan Stat 16.96m 55' 73 /4 16.41 16.96 16.70 1(2)

15 Erikka HILL FR Miami (Fla.) 16.25m 53' 33 /4 16.25 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

16 Gabriell CYRIAX SR Oakland 15.78m 51' 91 /4 15.78 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

17 Jessica MOLINA SR Rutgers 15.44m 50' 8" 15.44 15.25 14.63 1(5)

18 Clayre SHAVER FR Eastern Illinoi 15.03m 49' 33 /4 15.03 14.10 FOUL 1(6)

19 Noelle MALKAMAKI SO DePaul 14.94m 49' 01 /4 14.94 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

20 Emma ALBANO FR Notre Dame 14.84m 48' 81 /4 14.84 14.44 FOUL 1(8)

21 Mackenzie PATTEN SO Valparaiso 14.81m 48' 71 /4 14.66 14.81 14.33 1(9)

22 Alicia CAMPBELL SO Rutgers 14.81m 48' 71 /4 FOUL 14.32 14.81 1(11)

23 Billie MARTIN FR DePaul 14.76m 48' 51 /4 FOUL 14.76 FOUL 2(13)

24 Jenna GRZESKOWIAK FR Eastern Illinoi 14.61m 47' 111 /4 14.01 14.61 13.92 1(11)

25 Angelina WHITE SO Saint Louis 14.48m 47' 61 /4 FOUL 14.48 12.88 1(12)

26 Michelle PIERCE SR Valparaiso 14.36m 47' 11 /2 14.05 14.36 FOUL 1(13)

27 Tori GERHARDT SO Valparaiso 13.69m 44' 11" FOUL 13.20 13.69 1(14)

28 Taylor IVERSON FR Eastern Illinoi 13.19m 43' 31 /4 FOUL 13.19 FOUL 1(15)

Jayden ULRICH FR Indiana NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Jayla BYNUM SO Indiana State 16.98m 55' 81 /2 15.82 15.59 16.98

2 Valadian PALLETT FR Michigan Stat 16.96m 55' 73 /4 16.41 16.96 16.70

3 Erikka HILL FR Miami (Fla.) 16.25m 53' 33 /4 16.25 FOUL FOUL

4 Gabriell CYRIAX SR Oakland 15.78m 51' 91 /4 15.78 FOUL FOUL

5 Jessica MOLINA SR Rutgers 15.44m 50' 8" 15.44 15.25 14.63

6 Clayre SHAVER FR Eastern Illinoi 15.03m 49' 33 /4 15.03 14.10 FOUL

7 Noelle MALKAMAKI SO DePaul 14.94m 49' 01 /4 14.94 FOUL FOUL

8 Emma ALBANO FR Notre Dame 14.84m 48' 81 /4 14.84 14.44 FOUL

9 Mackenzie PATTEN SO Valparaiso 14.81m 48' 71 /4 14.66 14.81 14.33

11 Alicia CAMPBELL SO Rutgers 14.81m 48' 71 /4 FOUL 14.32 14.81

11 Jenna GRZESKOWIAK FR Eastern Illinoi 14.61m 47' 111 /4 14.01 14.61 13.92

12 Angelina WHITE SO Saint Louis 14.48m 47' 61 /4 FOUL 14.48 12.88

13 Michelle PIERCE SR Valparaiso 14.36m 47' 11 /2 14.05 14.36 FOUL

14 Tori GERHARDT SO Valparaiso 13.69m 44' 11" FOUL 13.20 13.69

15 Taylor IVERSON FR Eastern Illinoi 13.19m 43' 31 /4 FOUL 13.19 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Erin REESE Velaasa 23.98m 78' 81 /4 23.47 23.98 21.78 22.84 22.47 21.74

2 Rachel TANCZOS SR Notre Dame 21.90m 71' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 20.79 20.06 21.90 21.77

3 Nia BRITT SR Iowa 20.94m 68' 81 /2 20.94 FOUL FOUL FOUL 19.62 20.50

4 Amanda HOWE JR Iowa 20.85m 68' 5" 20.50 FOUL FOUL 20.05 20.85 FOUL

5 Hannah HALL JR Miami (Fla.) 19.68m 64' 7" 18.46 19.68 FOUL 18.78 FOUL FOUL

6 Debbie AJAGBE SR Miami (Fla.) 19.61m 64' 4" 19.61 FOUL FOUL 19.07 FOUL FOUL

7 Jamie  KOFRON SO Iowa 19.38m 63' 7" 17.94 19.38 18.68 18.49 19.09 18.22

8 Brittnee JAMES SO Indiana State 18.02m 59' 11 /2 18.02 FOUL 17.53 FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 Allie FLANDO SR Marquette 17.67m 57' 113 /4 16.91 17.05 17.67 17.16 17.48 17.31
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#34 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 Alivia BAUER FR Iowa 17.40m 57' 1" FOUL 17.40 FOUL

11 Lizzy CAGLE JR Marquette 17.31m 56' 91 /2 15.89 16.98 17.31

12 Jamia ELAM JR Oakland 16.99m 55' 9" FOUL 16.99 FOUL

13 Billie MARTIN FR DePaul 14.76m 48' 51 /4 FOUL 14.76 FOUL

Jayden ULRICH FR Indiana NM

#33 Men's Weight Throw

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Tyler LIENAU SR Iowa 22.20m 72' 10" 21.17 21.66 22.06 FOUL 22.20 21.95 2(1)

2 Kevin ARREAGA SR Miami (Fla.) 21.15m 69' 43 /4 21.06 FOUL 21.15 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 Kelly COOK JR. SR Purdue 20.50m 67' 31 /4 FOUL 19.04 FOUL 20.50 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 Decio ANDRADE JR Miami (Fla.) 20.46m 67' 11 /2 FOUL 19.54 19.59 19.55 20.42 20.46 2(4)

5 Johnny VANOS JR Purdue 20.46m 67' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 20.46 FOUL 20.13 FOUL 2(7)

6 Jordan HAWKINS SO Iowa 20.10m 65' 111 /2 18.43 19.21 FOUL 18.90 20.10 19.36 2(6)

7 Logan CALVIN JR Illinois State 20.03m 65' 83 /4 19.38 FOUL 20.03 FOUL FOUL 19.18 2(7)

8 Jordan JOHNSON SO Iowa 19.47m 63' 101 /2 17.94 17.97 18.97 FOUL 19.47 19.31 2(8)

9 Sean SMITH FR Iowa 18.99m 62' 33 /4 18.84 18.99 FOUL 17.67 17.84 18.71 2(9)

10 John STEFAN SR Notre Dame 18.75m 61' 61 /4 18.61 18.75 18.29 2(10)

11 Tyler SUDDUTH FR Illinois 18.65m 61' 21 /4 18.65 FOUL 17.95 2(11)

12 Brian KEYES SO Illinois 18.42m 60' 51 /4 17.84 18.42 18.25 2(12)

13 Jeffrey WILLIAMS JR Miami (Fla.) 17.61m 57' 91 /2 FOUL 16.57 17.61 1(1)

14 Elias FOOR FR Indiana State 17.52m 57' 53 /4 17.52 16.56 FOUL 1(2)

15 Brett NORTON SO Indiana State 17.38m 57' 01 /4 16.68 16.70 17.38 2(13)

16 Diego COLLADO JR Saint Louis 17.33m 56' 101 /4 FOUL 17.12 17.33 1(3)

17 Ben LITWIN SR DePaul 17.33m 56' 101 /4 16.26 16.75 17.33 1(5)

18 Kyle LIPSCOMB SO Rutgers 17.30m 56' 91 /4 FOUL 16.93 17.30 2(14)

19 Joshua DEVRIES SO Michigan Stat 17.26m 56' 71 /2 17.26 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

20 Billy MATZEK JR Illinois 17.12m 56' 2" 17.12 16.93 FOUL 1(6)

21 Eddie JUSZCZAK SR Valparaiso 17.06m 55' 113 /4 16.68 16.40 17.06 1(7)

22 Noah BOLT FR Indiana State 16.98m 55' 81 /2 16.45 FOUL 16.98 1(8)

23 Ryan GOLLIHER SO Indiana State 16.85m 55' 31 /2 15.63 16.01 16.85 1(9)

24 Brandon PECK JR Indiana State 16.58m 54' 43 /4 15.84 16.58 FOUL 1(10)

25 Alek TRAFTON SR Valparaiso 16.17m 53' 03 /4 16.17 FOUL FOUL 1(11)

26 Blake KUSKY SO Notre Dame 16.15m 53' 0" 15.60 FOUL 16.15 1(12)

27 Vince SHIELDS JR Illinois 15.94m 52' 33 /4 15.85 15.37 15.94 1(13)

28 Bradley OLYSAV SO Eastern Illinoi 15.92m 52' 23 /4 15.92 14.18 FOUL 1(14)

29 Romario  JACKSON FR Oakland 15.87m 52' 1" FOUL 15.87 FOUL 1(15)

Vinnie VOUDRIE JR Marquette NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Sean MOCKLER FR Indiana NM 2

Michael SHOAF SO Notre Dame NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Jeffrey WILLIAMS JR Miami (Fla.) 17.61m 57' 91 /2 FOUL 16.57 17.61

2 Elias FOOR FR Indiana State 17.52m 57' 53 /4 17.52 16.56 FOUL

3 Diego COLLADO JR Saint Louis 17.33m 56' 101 /4 FOUL 17.12 17.33
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#33 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 Ben LITWIN SR DePaul 17.33m 56' 101 /4 16.26 16.75 17.33

5 Joshua DEVRIES SO Michigan Stat 17.26m 56' 71 /2 17.26 FOUL FOUL

6 Billy MATZEK JR Illinois 17.12m 56' 2" 17.12 16.93 FOUL

7 Eddie JUSZCZAK SR Valparaiso 17.06m 55' 113 /4 16.68 16.40 17.06

8 Noah BOLT FR Indiana State 16.98m 55' 81 /2 16.45 FOUL 16.98

9 Ryan GOLLIHER SO Indiana State 16.85m 55' 31 /2 15.63 16.01 16.85

10 Brandon PECK JR Indiana State 16.58m 54' 43 /4 15.84 16.58 FOUL

11 Alek TRAFTON SR Valparaiso 16.17m 53' 03 /4 16.17 FOUL FOUL

12 Blake KUSKY SO Notre Dame 16.15m 53' 0" 15.60 FOUL 16.15

13 Vince SHIELDS JR Illinois 15.94m 52' 33 /4 15.85 15.37 15.94

14 Bradley OLYSAV SO Eastern Illinoi 15.92m 52' 23 /4 15.92 14.18 FOUL

15 Romario  JACKSON FR Oakland 15.87m 52' 1" FOUL 15.87 FOUL

Vinnie VOUDRIE JR Marquette NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Tyler LIENAU SR Iowa 22.20m 72' 10" 21.17 21.66 22.06 FOUL 22.20 21.95

2 Kevin ARREAGA SR Miami (Fla.) 21.15m 69' 43 /4 21.06 FOUL 21.15 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 Kelly COOK JR. SR Purdue 20.50m 67' 31 /4 FOUL 19.04 FOUL 20.50 FOUL FOUL

4 Decio ANDRADE JR Miami (Fla.) 20.46m 67' 11 /2 FOUL 19.54 19.59 19.55 20.42 20.46

6 Jordan HAWKINS SO Iowa 20.10m 65' 111 /2 18.43 19.21 FOUL 18.90 20.10 19.36

7 Johnny VANOS JR Purdue 20.46m 67' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 20.46 FOUL 20.13 FOUL

7 Logan CALVIN JR Illinois State 20.03m 65' 83 /4 19.38 FOUL 20.03 FOUL FOUL 19.18

8 Jordan JOHNSON SO Iowa 19.47m 63' 101 /2 17.94 17.97 18.97 FOUL 19.47 19.31

9 Sean SMITH FR Iowa 18.99m 62' 33 /4 18.84 18.99 FOUL 17.67 17.84 18.71

10 John STEFAN SR Notre Dame 18.75m 61' 61 /4 18.61 18.75 18.29

11 Tyler SUDDUTH FR Illinois 18.65m 61' 21 /4 18.65 FOUL 17.95

12 Brian KEYES SO Illinois 18.42m 60' 51 /4 17.84 18.42 18.25

13 Brett NORTON SO Indiana State 17.38m 57' 01 /4 16.68 16.70 17.38

14 Kyle LIPSCOMB SO Rutgers 17.30m 56' 91 /4 FOUL 16.93 17.30

Sean MOCKLER FR Indiana NM

Michael SHOAF SO Notre Dame NM

#25 Men's Pole Vault
5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.45 5.50

1 Trevor STEPHENSON JR Michigan Stat 5.45m 17' 101 /2 --- --- --- O O XO O XO XXX

2 Luke WINDER Unattached 5.35m 17' 61 /2 --- --- --- O O O O XXX

3 Michael DAVENPORT JR Michigan Stat 4.90m 16' 03 /4 --- O XO O XXX

4 Collin KAO FR Illinois 4.75m 15' 7" --- O XO XXX

4 Nolan BLACHOWSKI FR Notre Dame 4.75m 15' 7" --- O XO XXX

4 Grant GOGEL FR Purdue 4.75m 15' 7" O O XO XXX

7 Aiden OUIMET SO Illinois 4.60m 15' 1" --- O XXX

8 Tristan MALATLIAN SO Valparaiso 4.60m 15' 1" XXO O XXX

9 William STAGGS FR Indiana State 4.60m 15' 1" --- XO XXX

9 Nico MORALES SO Rutgers 4.60m 15' 1" --- XO XXX

11 Logan SANDLIN FR Purdue 4.45m 14' 71 /4 XO XXX

11 Callan WHITEHOUSE JR Indiana State 4.45m 14' 71 /4 XO XXX

Gavin HOLZ FR Indiana State NH XXX
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#25 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.45 5.50

Ryan ASHENBREMER SR Illinois State NH --- --- --- XXX

#24 Women's High Jump
6:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69 1.74 1.79 1.83 1.87

1 Charity GRIFFITH SO Ball State 1.83m 6' 0" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP XO XXX

2 Courteney CAMPBELL SR Rutgers 1.74m 5' 81 /2 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XXX

3 Amaya  UGARTE FR Ohio State 1.74m 5' 81 /2 PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX

4 Elizabeth KNOLL FR Michigan Stat 1.64m 5' 41 /2 PPP PPP O O XXX

4 Jade HUNTER FR Iowa 1.64m 5' 41 /2 O O O O XXX

6 Lindsey MIRKES SR Marquette 1.64m 5' 41 /2 PPP PPP O XO XXX

6 Jana ROKITTA SR Loyola (Ill.) 1.64m 5' 41 /2 PPP O O XO XXX

8 Karmen KOCH JR Butler 1.64m 5' 41 /2 PPP XO XO XXO XXX

9 Kelsey BOWLDS SO Indiana State 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP O O XXX

9 Taylor WRIGHT SO Miami (Fla.) 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP PPP O XXX

11 Kenli NETTLES FR Illinois 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP XXO O XXX

12 Maria  GORHAM JR Iowa 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP PPP XO XXX

12 Sarah FLIGHT SO Notre Dame 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP O XO XXX

12 Lotte HOUTMAN FR Oakland 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP O XO XXX

15 Alyssa VANDEGRIFF SO Central Michi 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP XXO XXO XXX

16 Kiersten  FISHER FR Iowa 1.54m 5' 01 /2 O O XXX

16 Niki EZEH SR Butler 1.54m 5' 01 /2 PPP O XXX

18 Grace WILLIAMSON FR Central Michi 1.54m 5' 01 /2 PPP XO XXX

18 Taylor RAMSEY JR Northern Illino 1.54m 5' 01 /2 PPP XO XXX

20 Megan WALLACE SR Marquette 1.49m 4' 101 /2 O XXX

Alivia ASH SR Rutgers NH PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

Madi PERSON SO Saint Louis NH PPP XXX

#29 Men's Triple Jump
7:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Russell ROBINSON SO Miami (Fla.) 15.53m 50' 111 /2 15.53 (+0.0) 15.05 (+0.0) FOUL 15.31 (+0.0) 15.53 (+0.0) FOUL

2 Kevin SNYDER SO Miami (Fla.) 14.95m 49' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 14.48 (+0.0) 14.88 (+0.0) FOUL 14.95 (+0.0)

3 Shaun WOLLENWEBER Unattached 14.64m 48' 01 /2 14.49 (+0.0) FOUL 14.41 (+0.0) 14.64 (+0.0) FOUL 14.61 (+0.0)

4 Chase NOVAK JR Oakland 13.87m 45' 61 /4 FOUL 13.31 (+0.0) FOUL 13.39 (+0.0) 13.87 (+0.0) 13.80 (+0.0)

5 Evan BRUENDERMAN FR Saint Louis 13.83m 45' 41 /2 FOUL 13.58 (+0.0) 13.64 (+0.0) FOUL 13.73 (+0.0) 13.83 (+0.0)

6 Jayden KOUADIO FR Saint Louis 13.73m 45' 01 /2 13.47 (+0.0) FOUL 13.73 (+0.0) 13.35 (+0.0) FOUL 13.70 (+0.0)

7 Kevin SZCZEPANIEC JR Loyola (Ill.) 13.65m 44' 91 /2 FOUL 13.65 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 Jefferson OSUNKWO JR Marquette 13.59m 44' 7" FOUL FOUL 13.59 (+0.0) 13.48 (+0.0) FOUL 13.41 (+0.0)

Gregory DOWNS SO Eastern Illinoi NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Nick DRAYDEN FR Illinois NM
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#18 Women's 60m Hurdles
4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 24 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Paige MAGEE FR Iowa 8.46q 1(1)

2 Icisys SADLER JR Rutgers 8.53q 2(1)

3 Scout REGULAR FR Northern Illinois 8.67q 6(1)

4 Miya  BRINES FR Iowa 8.69q 7(1)

5 Reanda RICHARDS JR Rutgers 8.70q 5(1)

6 Cierra  PYLES JR Ohio State 8.71q 4(1)

7 Lauryn HARRIS SO Miami (Fla.) 8.71q 5(2)

8 Akiya KOLLORE SO Eastern Illinois 8.72q 1(2)

9 Morgan LEWIS SR Ohio State 8.72q 3(1)

10 Dylan ARMSTRONG SR DePaul 8.76q 3(2)

11 Isabel INGRAM SR DePaul 8.82q 4(2)

12 Britten  BOWEN JR Ohio State 8.82q 5(3)

13 Claudine SMITH SO Rutgers 8.84q 2(2)

14 Ryann PORTER FR Indiana State 8.87q 6(2)

15 Roseferla  PHILOGENE FR Oakland 8.89q 4(3)

16 Jayla JOHNSON SO Loyola (Ill.) 8.90q 7(2)

17 Naomi HALLMAN SO Oakland 8.92q 7(3)

18 Peyton KORYTKOWSKI FR Central Michigan 8.93q 2(3)

19 Shanisa STINSON SO Eastern Illinois 8.97q 1(3)

20 Makensie KRAMER FR Ball State 9.00q 4(4)

21 Meredith UPDIKE FR Rutgers 9.01q 5(4)

22 Theresa LAMPE JR Saint Louis 9.10q 6(3)

23 Riley TUERFF SO Indiana State 9.11q 3(3)

24 Kenli NETTLES FR Illinois 9.13q 1(4)

25 Nina  HILT JR Butler 9.17 3(4)

26 Hallee THOMAS FR Eastern Illinois 9.22 2(4)

27 Megan WALLACE SR Marquette 9.22 6(4)

28 Emily  SCHAUB JR Oakland 9.35 4(5)

29 Emma FRANCIS SO Central Michigan 9.39 3(5)

30 Alyssa VANDEGRIFF SO Central Michigan 9.40 4(6)

31 Dymier JEFFERY JR Northern Illinois 9.45 1(5)

32 McKenzie GREENE SR Butler 9.52 6(5)

33 Taylor RAMSEY JR Northern Illinois 9.56 5(5)

34 Jennah ROGERS FR Ball State 9.72 5(6)

35 Jenelle ROGERS FR Ball State 9.76 2(5)

India NORMAN SO Rutgers FS 7

Shaila JONES SO Saint Louis FS 7

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 7

1 Paige MAGEE FR Iowa 8.46q

2 Akiya KOLLORE SO Eastern Illinois 8.72q
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#18 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Shanisa STINSON SO Eastern Illinois 8.97q

4 Kenli NETTLES FR Illinois 9.13q

5 Dymier JEFFERY JR Northern Illinois 9.45

Heat 2 of 7

1 Icisys SADLER JR Rutgers 8.53q

2 Claudine SMITH SO Rutgers 8.84q

3 Peyton KORYTKOWSKI FR Central Michigan 8.93q

4 Hallee THOMAS FR Eastern Illinois 9.22

5 Jenelle ROGERS FR Ball State 9.76

Heat 3 of 7

1 Morgan LEWIS SR Ohio State 8.72q

2 Dylan ARMSTRONG SR DePaul 8.76q

3 Riley TUERFF SO Indiana State 9.11q

4 Nina  HILT JR Butler 9.17

5 Emma FRANCIS SO Central Michigan 9.39

Heat 4 of 7

1 Cierra  PYLES JR Ohio State 8.71q

2 Isabel INGRAM SR DePaul 8.82q

3 Roseferla  PHILOGENE FR Oakland 8.89q

4 Makensie KRAMER FR Ball State 9.00q

5 Emily  SCHAUB JR Oakland 9.35

6 Alyssa VANDEGRIFF SO Central Michigan 9.40

Heat 5 of 7

1 Reanda RICHARDS JR Rutgers 8.70q

2 Lauryn HARRIS SO Miami (Fla.) 8.71q

3 Britten  BOWEN JR Ohio State 8.82q

4 Meredith UPDIKE FR Rutgers 9.01q

5 Taylor RAMSEY JR Northern Illinois 9.56

6 Jennah ROGERS FR Ball State 9.72

Heat 6 of 7

1 Scout REGULAR FR Northern Illinois 8.67q

2 Ryann PORTER FR Indiana State 8.87q

3 Theresa LAMPE JR Saint Louis 9.10q

4 Megan WALLACE SR Marquette 9.22

5 McKenzie GREENE SR Butler 9.52

Heat 7 of 7

1 Miya  BRINES FR Iowa 8.69q

2 Jayla JOHNSON SO Loyola (Ill.) 8.90q

3 Naomi HALLMAN SO Oakland 8.92q

India NORMAN SO Rutgers FS

Shaila JONES SO Saint Louis FS

#2 Women's 60 Meters
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
4:50 PM (Day 1): (Top 24 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Alfreda STEELE SR Miami (Fla.) 7.37q 7(1)

2 Jacious SEARS SO Miami (Fla.) 7.46q 8(1)

3 Merci MOSES Miami (Fla.) 7.55q 3(1)

4 Tori CARROLL SO DePaul 7.58q 3(2)

5 Dennisha PAGE SO Rutgers 7.61q 5(1)

6 Sydney HAWKINS SO Rutgers 7.61q 7(2)

7 Kimone HINES SR Northern Illinois 7.65q 2(1)

8 Skylynn BLUE SO Northern Illinois 7.66q 7(3)

9 Azsah BRADLEY SO Oakland 7.66q 4(1)

10 Aliya HARRISON JR Rutgers 7.67q 1(1)

11 Jetta MAYS FR DePaul 7.67q 8(2)

12 Shae DOUGLAS JR Notre Dame 7.71q 3(3)

13 Ajae ALVAREZ-TYLER JR Rutgers 7.72q 5(2)

14 Malia WATKINS SO Northern Illinois 7.74q 2(2)

15 Mattie LIEB FR Illinois State 7.76q 8(3)

16 Moriah JOHNSON FR Ball State 7.77q 1(2)

17 Jenna ORIANI FR Ball State 7.78q 6(1)

18 Samone WINTERS FR Illinois State 7.80q 6(2)

19 Arianna WALKER FR Illinois State 7.80q 3(4)

20 Aaleiah  WINFORD FR Ball State 7.81q 5(3)

21 Marthea VANN-SCOTT SR Oakland 7.82q 2(3)

22 Vivica COLEMAN JR Eastern Illinois 7.83q 5(4)

23 Michelle LEHMANN JR Ball State 7.84q 4(2)

24 Taylor KORYTKOWSKI FR Central Michigan 7.85q 7(4)

25 Danielle FRANK SO Eastern Illinois 7.87 4(3)

26 Shaneese LAMONS JR Oakland 7.89 7(5)

27 Reynei WALLACE SO Indiana State 7.90 1(3)

28 Brenea BENTON JR Oakland 7.90 4(4)

29 Scout REGULAR FR Northern Illinois 7.93 6(3)

30 Briza DURE FR Western Illinois 7.96 5(5)

31 Daija SPRINGER SO Indiana State 7.97 6(4)

32 Rebecca COLLESTER SR Butler 7.99 2(4)

33 Esther ALDANA JR DePaul 8.01 3(5)

34 Kelsey DALTON FR Bradley 8.02 1(4)

35 Sidney MARTIN FR Bradley 8.08 8(4)

36 Melissa PARRELLA FR Loyola (Ill.) 8.08 2(5)

37 Tyrah TAYLOR FR Notre Dame 8.09 4(5)

38 Jade CADICHON FR Butler 8.14 5(6)

39 Jaila ROBINSON SO Saint Louis 8.18 4(6)

40 Maddie ANDORF SO Saint Louis 8.24 8(5)

41 Theresa LAMPE JR Saint Louis 8.27 1(5)

42 Shaila JONES SO Saint Louis 8.29 3(6)

43 Bailey HASKEN JR Saint Louis 8.34 7(6)

44 Dani DONCEVIC FR Saint Louis 8.38 2(6)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 8

1 Aliya HARRISON JR Rutgers 7.67q

2 Moriah JOHNSON FR Ball State 7.77q

3 Reynei WALLACE SO Indiana State 7.90

4 Kelsey DALTON FR Bradley 8.02

5 Theresa LAMPE JR Saint Louis 8.27

Heat 2 of 8

1 Kimone HINES SR Northern Illinois 7.65q

2 Malia WATKINS SO Northern Illinois 7.74q

3 Marthea VANN-SCOTT SR Oakland 7.82q

4 Rebecca COLLESTER SR Butler 7.99

5 Melissa PARRELLA FR Loyola (Ill.) 8.08

6 Dani DONCEVIC FR Saint Louis 8.38

Heat 3 of 8

1 Merci MOSES Miami (Fla.) 7.55q

2 Tori CARROLL SO DePaul 7.58q

3 Shae DOUGLAS JR Notre Dame 7.71q

4 Arianna WALKER FR Illinois State 7.80q

5 Esther ALDANA JR DePaul 8.01

6 Shaila JONES SO Saint Louis 8.29

Heat 4 of 8

1 Azsah BRADLEY SO Oakland 7.66q

2 Michelle LEHMANN JR Ball State 7.84q

3 Danielle FRANK SO Eastern Illinois 7.87

4 Brenea BENTON JR Oakland 7.90

5 Tyrah TAYLOR FR Notre Dame 8.09

6 Jaila ROBINSON SO Saint Louis 8.18

Heat 5 of 8

1 Dennisha PAGE SO Rutgers 7.61q

2 Ajae ALVAREZ-TYLER JR Rutgers 7.72q

3 Aaleiah  WINFORD FR Ball State 7.81q

4 Vivica COLEMAN JR Eastern Illinois 7.83q

5 Briza DURE FR Western Illinois 7.96

6 Jade CADICHON FR Butler 8.14

Heat 6 of 8

1 Jenna ORIANI FR Ball State 7.78q

2 Samone WINTERS FR Illinois State 7.80q

3 Scout REGULAR FR Northern Illinois 7.93

4 Daija SPRINGER SO Indiana State 7.97

Heat 7 of 8

1 Alfreda STEELE SR Miami (Fla.) 7.37q

2 Sydney HAWKINS SO Rutgers 7.61q

3 Skylynn BLUE SO Northern Illinois 7.66q

4 Taylor KORYTKOWSKI FR Central Michigan 7.85q
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 Shaneese LAMONS JR Oakland 7.89

6 Bailey HASKEN JR Saint Louis 8.34

Heat 8 of 8

1 Jacious SEARS SO Miami (Fla.) 7.46q

2 Jetta MAYS FR DePaul 7.67q

3 Mattie LIEB FR Illinois State 7.76q

4 Sidney MARTIN FR Bradley 8.08

5 Maddie ANDORF SO Saint Louis 8.24

#1 Men's 60 Meters
5:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 24 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 JaVaughn MOORE JR Indiana State 6.73q 2(1)

2 A'Nan BRIDGETT JR Rutgers 6.79q 2(2)

3 Kainnan  RAMSEY SR Ohio State 6.79q 4(1)

4 Cameron ATTUCKS SO DePaul 6.89q 4(2)

5 Sean HOPKINS FR Eastern Illinois 6.90q 1(1)

5 Trey GARDETTE FR Ohio State 6.90q 5(1)

7 Dominic COLE FR DePaul 6.90q 3(1)

8 Nadale BUNTIN JR Rutgers 6.90q 5(2)

9 Devin TURNER FR Illinois State 6.91q 7(1)

10 Cameron  WOODS FR Loyola (Ill.) 6.92q 4(3)

11 Kalil JOHNSON FR Iowa 6.93q 7(2)

12 Myles MARSHALL FR DePaul 6.93q 1(2)

13 James BIVINS FR Rutgers 6.94q 1(3)

14 Myles GASCON JR Saint Louis 6.96q 3(2)

15 Jahleel PERRIN FR Eastern Illinois 6.97q 6(1)

16 Adebowale SMITH JR Rutgers 7.00q 7(3)

17 Jarel SHAW SR Indiana State 7.01q 5(3)

18 Caleb CHEVIS SO Miami (Fla.) 7.02q 7(4)

19 Brailyn JOHNSON FR Eastern Illinois 7.02q 2(3)

20 Sincere ROBINSON FR Rutgers 7.03q 4(4)

21 Isaac KANE FR Butler 7.05q 5(4)

22 Tavonte MOTT SR Ohio State 7.06q 7(5)

23 Delan WYNN SR Oakland 7.08q 3(3)

24 Paul BAYNES FR Notre Dame 7.09q 6(2)

25 Brandon BONSU FR Oakland 7.09 1(4)

26 Jevan TERRY FR Loyola (Ill.) 7.13 5(5)

27 Eli RIEKER FR Bradley 7.15 2(4)

28 Tadiwanashe MHONDE SR Eastern Illinois 7.23 3(4)

29 Michael ADAMS, JR FR Indiana State 7.23 6(3)

29 Alex BABBINGTON SO Illinois 7.23 7(6)

31 Colin MARCHIO JR Eastern Illinois 7.23 4(5)

32 Michael SHAFIS SO Illinois 7.24 5(6)

33 Miguel AGYEI SR Bradley 7.32 1(5)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
5:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 24 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
34 Aiden MEYER SO Eastern Illinois 7.39 6(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 7

1 Sean HOPKINS FR Eastern Illinois 6.90q

2 Myles MARSHALL FR DePaul 6.93q

3 James BIVINS FR Rutgers 6.94q

4 Brandon BONSU FR Oakland 7.09

5 Miguel AGYEI SR Bradley 7.32

Heat 2 of 7

1 JaVaughn MOORE JR Indiana State 6.73q

2 A'Nan BRIDGETT JR Rutgers 6.79q

3 Brailyn JOHNSON FR Eastern Illinois 7.02q

4 Eli RIEKER FR Bradley 7.15

Heat 3 of 7

1 Dominic COLE FR DePaul 6.90q

2 Myles GASCON JR Saint Louis 6.96q

3 Delan WYNN SR Oakland 7.08q

4 Tadiwanashe MHONDE SR Eastern Illinois 7.23

Heat 4 of 7

1 Kainnan  RAMSEY SR Ohio State 6.79q

2 Cameron ATTUCKS SO DePaul 6.89q

3 Cameron  WOODS FR Loyola (Ill.) 6.92q

4 Sincere ROBINSON FR Rutgers 7.03q

5 Colin MARCHIO JR Eastern Illinois 7.23

Heat 5 of 7

1 Trey GARDETTE FR Ohio State 6.90q

2 Nadale BUNTIN JR Rutgers 6.90q

3 Jarel SHAW SR Indiana State 7.01q

4 Isaac KANE FR Butler 7.05q

5 Jevan TERRY FR Loyola (Ill.) 7.13

6 Michael SHAFIS SO Illinois 7.24

Heat 6 of 7

1 Jahleel PERRIN FR Eastern Illinois 6.97q

2 Paul BAYNES FR Notre Dame 7.09q

3 Michael ADAMS, JR FR Indiana State 7.23

4 Aiden MEYER SO Eastern Illinois 7.39

Heat 7 of 7

1 Devin TURNER FR Illinois State 6.91q

2 Kalil JOHNSON FR Iowa 6.93q

3 Adebowale SMITH JR Rutgers 7.00q

4 Caleb CHEVIS SO Miami (Fla.) 7.02q
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 Tavonte MOTT SR Ohio State 7.06q

6 Alex BABBINGTON SO Illinois 7.23

#8 Women's 600 Meters
5:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Mallory KING SR Iowa 1:28.45 1(1)

2 Payton WENSEL JR Iowa 1:29.89 1(2)

3 Clare PITCHER FR Iowa 1:30.12 1(3)

4 Jaiden ITSON FR Iowa 1:30.69 2(1)

5 Mallory MULZER Unattached 1:32.00 1(4)

6 Audrey HARROD JR Illinois State 1:32.22 4(1)

7 Erin REIDY FR Minnesota 1:32.45 5(1)

8 Alli BOOKIN-NOSBISCH FR Iowa 1:32.70 2(2)

9 Lorie CASHDOLLAR SR DePaul 1:33.34 3(1)

10 Tracy TOWNS SO Illinois 1:33.49 3(2)

11 Lydia MALECEK FR Illinois 1:33.66 3(3)

12 Anastasia KORZENOWSKI JR Minnesota 1:33.68 5(2)

13 Libby HALBMAIER SO Minnesota 1:33.71 4(2)

14 Molly ROACH JR Minnesota 1:33.78 3(4)

15 Sophie SCHMITZ SR Minnesota 1:33.92 5(3)

16 Karlie ZUMBRO JR Ball State 1:34.70 5(4)

17 Katie MOORE FR Iowa 1:34.73 4(3)

18 Laney FITZPATRICK FR Iowa 1:35.75 2(3)

19 Logan  AKASON SO Iowa 1:37.75 4(4)

20 Meredith UPDIKE FR Rutgers 1:38.19 4(5)

21 Tiana LOSTRACCO FR Bradley 1:38.64 3(5)

22 Sabrina ELDER IUPUI 1:38.68 5(5)

23 Katherine SMITH FR Notre Dame 1:40.49 5(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Mallory KING SR Iowa 1:28.45

2 Payton WENSEL JR Iowa 1:29.89

3 Clare PITCHER FR Iowa 1:30.12

4 Mallory MULZER Unattached 1:32.00

Section 2 of 5

1 Jaiden ITSON FR Iowa 1:30.69

2 Alli BOOKIN-NOSBISCH FR Iowa 1:32.70

3 Laney FITZPATRICK FR Iowa 1:35.75

Section 3 of 5

1 Lorie CASHDOLLAR SR DePaul 1:33.34

2 Tracy TOWNS SO Illinois 1:33.49

3 Lydia MALECEK FR Illinois 1:33.66

4 Molly ROACH JR Minnesota 1:33.78
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#8 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 Tiana LOSTRACCO FR Bradley 1:38.64

Section 4 of 5

1 Audrey HARROD JR Illinois State 1:32.22

2 Libby HALBMAIER SO Minnesota 1:33.71

3 Katie MOORE FR Iowa 1:34.73

4 Logan  AKASON SO Iowa 1:37.75

5 Meredith UPDIKE FR Rutgers 1:38.19

Section 5 of 5

1 Erin REIDY FR Minnesota 1:32.45

2 Anastasia KORZENOWSKI JR Minnesota 1:33.68

3 Sophie SCHMITZ SR Minnesota 1:33.92

4 Karlie ZUMBRO JR Ball State 1:34.70

5 Sabrina ELDER IUPUI 1:38.68

6 Katherine SMITH FR Notre Dame 1:40.49

#7 Men's 600 Meters
6:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Jenoah MCKIVER FR Iowa 1:15.36 1(1)

2 Tyler  OLSON JR Iowa 1:16.70 1(2)

3 Julien GILLUM JR Iowa 1:17.02 1(3)

4 Armando BRYSON FR Iowa 1:17.70 1(4)

5 Alec  STILL JR Iowa 1:18.06 1(5)

6 Phillip JEFFERSON FR Iowa 1:18.43 2(1)

7 Josh  ANDREWS JR Iowa 1:19.43 2(2)

8 Nick SWARTZENDRUBER JR Illinois State 1:19.45 2(3)

9 Riley BAKER JR Eastern Illinois 1:19.70 5(1)

10 Matthew WIGELSWORTH SR Butler 1:19.86 3(1)

11 Tyrese FAJARDO SR Ohio State 1:20.37 2(4)

12 William MERRICK FR Illinois 1:20.46 3(2)

13 Trey HARRIS SR Butler 1:20.69 4(1)

14 Will SMITH SO Bradley 1:20.75 5(2)

15 Chandler MCGAHA JR Butler 1:20.78 5(3)

16 Josiah NEAL FR Eastern Illinois 1:21.00 4(2)

17 Jack SLAUGHTER FR Loyola (Ill.) 1:21.94 3(3)

18 Greg VAN HOLLEN SO Marquette 1:22.37 4(3)

19 Alex KLINKNER SR Bradley 1:22.66 5(4)

20 Luke SCHAEFER JR Saint Louis 1:22.85 4(4)

21 Micah WOOD SO Rutgers 1:23.29 2(5)

22 Aidan MARTIN FR Saint Louis 1:25.53 4(5)

23 Ryler GOULD FR Miami (Fla.) 1:26.63 5(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Jenoah MCKIVER FR Iowa 1:15.36

2 Tyler  OLSON JR Iowa 1:16.70
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#7 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Julien GILLUM JR Iowa 1:17.02

4 Armando BRYSON FR Iowa 1:17.70

5 Alec  STILL JR Iowa 1:18.06

Section 2 of 5

1 Phillip JEFFERSON FR Iowa 1:18.43

2 Josh  ANDREWS JR Iowa 1:19.43

3 Nick SWARTZENDRUBER JR Illinois State 1:19.45

4 Tyrese FAJARDO SR Ohio State 1:20.37

5 Micah WOOD SO Rutgers 1:23.29

Section 3 of 5

1 Matthew WIGELSWORTH SR Butler 1:19.86

2 William MERRICK FR Illinois 1:20.46

3 Jack SLAUGHTER FR Loyola (Ill.) 1:21.94

Section 4 of 5

1 Trey HARRIS SR Butler 1:20.69

2 Josiah NEAL FR Eastern Illinois 1:21.00

3 Greg VAN HOLLEN SO Marquette 1:22.37

4 Luke SCHAEFER JR Saint Louis 1:22.85

5 Aidan MARTIN FR Saint Louis 1:25.53

Section 5 of 5

1 Riley BAKER JR Eastern Illinois 1:19.70

2 Will SMITH SO Bradley 1:20.75

3 Chandler MCGAHA JR Butler 1:20.78

4 Alex KLINKNER SR Bradley 1:22.66

5 Ryler GOULD FR Miami (Fla.) 1:26.63

#16 Women's 5000 Meters
6:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Jacqueline GAUGHAN JR Notre Dame 16:29.24 1(1)

1:42.86 (1:42.86) 1:03.30 (2:46.15) 1:01.70 (3:47.85) 1:03.51 (4:51.36) 1:01.61 (5:52.97) 1:02.31 (6:55.27)

1:02.95 (7:58.22) 1:03.16 (9:01.38) 1:03.12 (10:04.49) 1:03.36 (11:07.85) 1:03.35 (12:11.19) 1:04.51 (13:15.70)

1:04.74 (14:20.43) 1:05.47 (15:25.89) 1:03.35 (16:29.24)

2 Olivia BOROWIAK SO DePaul 16:33.87 1(2)
1:43.07 (1:43.07) 1:03.42 (2:46.48) 1:02.92 (3:49.40) 1:04.35 (4:53.74) 1:04.50 (5:58.23) 1:04.81 (7:03.03)

1:04.64 (8:07.67) 1:04.86 (9:12.53) 1:05.05 (10:17.58) 1:04.26 (11:21.83) 1:04.94 (12:26.77) 1:05.16 (13:31.93)

1:03.37 (14:35.30) 1:01.83 (15:37.13) 56.74 (16:33.87)

3 Caroline LEHMAN Unattached 16:48.28 1(3)
1:42.64 (1:42.64) 1:03.32 (2:45.96) 1:01.72 (3:47.67) 1:03.56 (4:51.23) 1:02.13 (5:53.35) 1:02.38 (6:55.73)

1:03.34 (7:59.06) 1:04.20 (9:03.26) 1:05.29 (10:08.54) 1:05.93 (11:14.47) 1:06.79 (12:21.26) 1:07.12 (13:28.38)

1:07.37 (14:35.74) 1:06.55 (15:42.29) 1:05.99 (16:48.28)

4 Brianne BREWSTER FR Minnesota 16:59.15 1(4)
1:44.51 (1:44.51) 1:04.58 (2:49.09) 1:05.69 (3:54.77) 1:06.04 (5:00.81) 1:05.68 (6:06.49) 1:09.52 (7:16.00)

1:06.87 (8:22.86) 1:08.02 (9:30.88) 1:08.69 (10:39.56) 1:05.99 (11:45.54) 1:05.15 (12:50.69) 1:05.88 (13:56.56)

1:06.76 (15:03.32) 1:02.86 (16:06.18) 52.98 (16:59.15)

5 Abby OLSON FR Butler 17:06.57 1(5)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
6:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1:44.14 (1:44.14) 1:04.83 (2:48.96) 1:05.39 (3:54.35) 1:04.92 (4:59.27) 1:05.23 (6:04.49) 1:07.38 (7:11.87)

1:08.47 (8:20.33) 1:10.03 (9:30.36) 1:09.11 (10:39.47) 1:05.25 (11:44.71) 1:05.23 (12:49.94) 1:06.25 (13:56.18)

1:06.86 (15:03.04) 1:03.02 (16:06.06) 1:00.51 (17:06.57)

6 Kiera NEALON SR Rutgers 17:10.22 1(6)
1:44.20 (1:44.20) 1:03.33 (2:47.53) 1:04.43 (3:51.95) 1:06.08 (4:58.02) 1:06.73 (6:04.74) 1:07.39 (7:12.13)

1:08.40 (8:20.52) 1:10.09 (9:30.60) 1:08.27 (10:38.86) 1:04.36 (11:43.22) 1:06.38 (12:49.59) 1:06.36 (13:55.94)

1:06.79 (15:02.73) 1:04.62 (16:07.35) 1:02.87 (17:10.22)

7 Emily PAUPORE FR Central Michigan 17:23.30 1(7)
1:43.86 (1:43.86) 1:04.86 (2:48.71) 1:05.42 (3:54.13) 1:04.91 (4:59.04) 1:05.20 (6:04.24) 1:07.36 (7:11.59)

1:08.48 (8:20.07) 1:10.03 (9:30.09) 1:09.56 (10:39.64) 1:05.67 (11:45.31) 1:06.38 (12:51.68) 1:08.71 (14:00.39)

1:09.66 (15:10.05) 1:08.91 (16:18.95) 1:04.35 (17:23.30)

8 Sofia IVANKO JR Eastern Michigan 17:23.59 2(1)
1:48.05 (1:48.05) 1:08.92 (2:56.97) 1:07.28 (4:04.24) 1:07.96 (5:12.20) 1:07.12 (6:19.32) 1:07.50 (7:26.81)

1:08.67 (8:35.48) 1:06.17 (9:41.65) 1:07.80 (10:49.44) 1:07.32 (11:56.76) 1:06.91 (13:03.66) 1:06.84 (14:10.49)

2:11.46 (16:21.95) 1:01.64 (17:23.59)

9 Madeline BLOCK JR Iowa 17:27.70 2(2)
1:47.65 (1:47.65) 1:08.96 (2:56.61) 1:08.07 (4:04.68) 1:07.94 (5:12.62) 1:07.13 (6:19.75) 1:07.40 (7:27.14)

1:08.03 (8:35.17) 1:06.37 (9:41.54) 1:07.75 (10:49.28) 1:07.44 (11:56.72) 1:06.81 (13:03.52) 1:06.65 (14:10.17)

2:13.37 (16:23.54) 1:04.17 (17:27.70)

10 Lauren BALES FR Purdue 17:28.56 2(3)
1:47.77 (1:47.77) 1:09.00 (2:56.77) 1:08.37 (4:05.14) 2:14.82 (6:19.95) 2:16.06 (8:36.00) 1:05.95 (9:41.95)

1:07.74 (10:49.69) 1:07.38 (11:57.06) 1:06.81 (13:03.86) 1:06.77 (14:10.63) 2:14.49 (16:25.11) 1:03.45 (17:28.56)

11 Charlotte TURESSON FR Notre Dame 17:28.77 2(4)
1:47.94 (1:47.94) 1:08.97 (2:56.91) 1:07.50 (4:04.41) 1:07.95 (5:12.36) 1:07.17 (6:19.52) 1:07.44 (7:26.96)

1:08.88 (8:35.84) 1:05.95 (9:41.78) 1:07.79 (10:49.57) 1:07.34 (11:56.91) 1:06.89 (13:03.80) 1:06.48 (14:10.28)

2:12.96 (16:23.23) 1:05.55 (17:28.77)

12 Emily EBERHART FR Notre Dame 17:32.28 2(5)
1:48.22 (1:48.22) 1:09.10 (2:57.32) 1:07.88 (4:05.19) 1:07.30 (5:12.49) 1:07.15 (6:19.63) 1:07.43 (7:27.06)

1:09.12 (8:36.18) 1:05.85 (9:42.02) 1:07.76 (10:49.78) 1:07.32 (11:57.10) 1:06.95 (13:04.05) 1:06.71 (14:10.75)

2:14.94 (16:25.69) 1:06.59 (17:32.28)

13 Caroline JORDAN FR Purdue 17:38.98 2(6)
1:47.50 (1:47.50) 1:08.97 (2:56.47) 1:08.49 (4:04.95) 1:07.69 (5:12.63) 1:07.14 (6:19.77) 1:07.41 (7:27.18)

1:09.10 (8:36.28) 1:05.64 (9:41.91) 1:07.93 (10:49.83) 1:07.48 (11:57.31) 1:07.05 (13:04.36) 3:28.62 (16:32.98)

1:06.01 (17:38.98)

14 Megan SLAMKOWSKI SR Purdue 17:42.30 1(8)
1:43.59 (1:43.59) 1:04.87 (2:48.46) 1:05.38 (3:53.84) 1:04.93 (4:58.76) 1:05.21 (6:03.97) 1:07.34 (7:11.31)

1:08.50 (8:19.80) 1:10.05 (9:29.84) 1:09.43 (10:39.27) 1:09.23 (11:48.49) 1:10.60 (12:59.09) 1:11.50 (14:10.59)

1:11.62 (15:22.20) 1:11.12 (16:33.32) 1:08.98 (17:42.30)

15 Ellie VOETBERG FR Oakland 17:42.34 2(7)
1:48.47 (1:48.47) 1:09.22 (2:57.68) 1:08.19 (4:05.87) 1:07.45 (5:13.31) 1:07.20 (6:20.51) 1:07.29 (7:27.80)

1:09.33 (8:37.13) 1:07.44 (9:44.56) 1:09.48 (10:54.04) 1:09.13 (12:03.16) 1:08.93 (13:12.09) 3:27.15 (16:39.24)

1:03.10 (17:42.34)

16 Carly SEAR FR Saint Louis 17:42.97 2(8)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
6:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1:49.49 (1:49.49) 1:09.05 (2:58.54) 1:08.52 (4:07.06) 1:08.11 (5:15.16) 1:07.99 (6:23.15) 1:06.73 (7:29.88)

1:08.20 (8:38.07) 1:08.63 (9:46.69) 1:08.39 (10:55.08) 1:08.69 (12:03.76) 1:08.56 (13:12.31) 3:27.42 (16:39.73)

1:03.25 (17:42.97)

17 Teresa MEJIA JR Illinois-Chicago 17:45.06 2(9)
1:49.50 (1:49.50) 1:08.84 (2:58.34) 1:07.75 (4:06.09) 1:06.80 (5:12.89) 1:07.85 (6:20.73) 1:06.54 (7:27.26)

1:09.44 (8:36.70) 1:05.78 (9:42.48) 1:07.66 (10:50.13) 1:07.52 (11:57.65) 1:08.60 (13:06.25) 3:33.87 (16:40.12)

1:04.94 (17:45.06)

18 Ellie CATES IUPUI 17:48.35 2(10)
1:49.00 (1:49.00) 1:09.10 (2:58.10) 1:08.44 (4:06.54) 1:07.93 (5:14.46) 1:06.95 (6:21.41) 1:07.23 (7:28.63)

1:09.08 (8:37.71) 1:08.66 (9:46.36) 1:08.89 (10:55.25) 1:08.89 (12:04.14) 1:08.80 (13:12.94) 3:30.02 (16:42.96)

1:05.40 (17:48.35)

19 Carly SPLETZER FR Ball State 17:50.75 2(11)
1:48.60 (1:48.60) 1:09.12 (2:57.72) 1:07.75 (4:05.47) 1:07.61 (5:13.07) 1:07.20 (6:20.26) 1:07.17 (7:27.42)

1:09.15 (8:36.57) 1:06.19 (9:42.76) 1:08.58 (10:51.34) 1:10.46 (12:01.79) 1:10.69 (13:12.48) 3:31.03 (16:43.50)

1:07.25 (17:50.75)

20 Natalie NEWCOMBE FR Central Michigan 17:53.02 2(12)
1:47.83 (1:47.83) 1:08.91 (2:56.73) 1:07.39 (4:04.11) 1:07.94 (5:12.05) 1:07.17 (6:19.21) 1:07.49 (7:26.70)

1:09.35 (8:36.04) 1:06.31 (9:42.35) 1:07.72 (10:50.06) 1:08.53 (11:58.59) 1:11.94 (13:10.53) 3:36.35 (16:46.88)

1:06.15 (17:53.02)

21 Marta MORENO FR Eastern Michigan 17:55.26 1(9)
1:44.40 (1:44.40) 1:04.81 (2:49.21) 1:05.65 (3:54.85) 1:05.77 (5:00.62) 1:05.65 (6:06.26) 1:10.14 (7:16.39)

1:08.95 (8:25.34) 1:11.35 (9:36.68) 1:12.12 (10:48.80) 1:12.21 (12:01.00) 1:12.31 (13:13.31) 1:11.98 (14:25.29)

1:11.91 (15:37.19) 1:10.94 (16:48.13) 1:07.13 (17:55.26)

22 Erica BARKER FR Indiana State 17:55.65 2(13)
1:48.72 (1:48.72) 1:09.20 (2:57.91) 1:08.44 (4:06.35) 1:07.79 (5:14.13) 1:07.08 (6:21.21) 1:07.22 (7:28.42)

1:09.11 (8:37.53) 2:18.42 (10:55.94) 1:10.64 (12:06.58) 1:11.51 (13:18.08) 3:32.88 (16:50.96) 1:04.69 (17:55.65)

23 Kaitlyn ST. BERNARD JR Eastern Michigan 17:59.97 2(14)
1:49.26 (1:49.26) 1:09.08 (2:58.33) 1:07.97 (4:06.29) 1:07.41 (5:13.69) 1:07.31 (6:20.99) 1:07.24 (7:28.23)

1:09.13 (8:37.35) 1:08.58 (9:45.93) 1:09.74 (10:55.66) 1:10.65 (12:06.31) 1:11.55 (13:17.86) 3:34.45 (16:52.31)

1:07.67 (17:59.97)

24 Abby RYON SO Iowa 18:01.05 2(15)
1:47.36 (1:47.36) 1:08.99 (2:56.34) 1:08.59 (4:04.93) 1:07.90 (5:12.83) 1:07.37 (6:20.19) 1:07.53 (7:27.71)

1:09.26 (8:36.97) 1:08.09 (9:45.06) 1:09.70 (10:54.75) 1:10.29 (12:05.03) 1:11.53 (13:16.55) 3:36.31 (16:52.86)

1:08.20 (18:01.05)

25 Madison FRY IUPUI 18:07.79 2(16)
1:49.79 (1:49.79) 1:08.77 (2:58.55) 1:08.75 (4:07.30) 1:07.68 (5:14.97) 1:07.00 (6:21.97) 1:08.06 (7:30.03)

1:09.76 (8:39.78) 1:11.64 (9:51.42) 1:12.08 (11:03.50) 1:11.94 (12:15.44) 1:12.09 (13:27.52) 3:34.07 (17:01.59)

1:06.20 (18:07.79)

26 Emily SIPP FR Saint Louis 18:13.58 2(17)
1:50.07 (1:50.07) 1:09.14 (2:59.21) 1:08.31 (4:07.51) 1:08.46 (5:15.97) 1:08.69 (6:24.66) 1:08.92 (7:33.57)

1:08.71 (8:42.28) 1:08.21 (9:50.48) 1:10.50 (11:00.97) 1:11.93 (12:12.90) 1:13.02 (13:25.91) 3:38.77 (17:04.68)

1:08.90 (18:13.58)

27 Avani FLANAGAN SR Eastern Illinois 18:21.19 2(18)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
6:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1:48.10 (1:48.10) 1:09.04 (2:57.14) 1:08.54 (4:05.67) 1:08.73 (5:14.40) 1:10.12 (6:24.51) 1:11.81 (7:36.32)

1:12.22 (8:48.53) 1:11.89 (10:00.42) 1:13.18 (11:13.60) 1:13.41 (12:27.01) 1:13.80 (13:40.80) 2:25.63 (16:06.43)

1:11.18 (17:17.60) 1:03.60 (18:21.19)

28 Jennifer OHLSSON FR Oakland 18:26.04 2(19)
1:48.41 (1:48.41) 1:09.09 (2:57.49) 1:08.74 (4:06.23) 1:08.62 (5:14.84) 1:07.78 (6:22.61) 1:09.07 (7:31.68)

1:10.51 (8:42.18) 1:11.39 (9:53.56) 1:13.04 (11:06.60) 1:13.56 (12:20.15) 1:11.46 (13:31.60) 2:28.54 (16:00.14)

1:14.54 (17:14.68) 1:11.37 (18:26.04)

29 Lauren BECKMANN JR Central Michigan 18:35.53 1(10)
1:43.99 (1:43.99) 1:04.84 (2:48.83) 1:05.75 (3:54.57) 1:06.08 (5:00.65) 1:07.90 (6:08.55) 1:09.94 (7:18.48)

1:11.65 (8:30.13) 1:13.22 (9:43.35) 1:14.39 (10:57.73) 1:14.82 (12:12.54) 1:15.37 (13:27.91) 1:16.07 (14:43.97)

1:17.73 (16:01.70) 1:17.17 (17:18.87) 1:16.66 (18:35.53)

30 Juliana STOGSDILL FR Ball State 18:48.91 2(20)
2:58.11 (2:58.11) 1:08.66 (4:06.77) 1:08.93 (5:15.70) 1:09.40 (6:25.09) 1:11.76 (7:36.85) 1:12.65 (8:49.50)

1:14.00 (10:03.49) 1:14.90 (11:18.38) 1:16.56 (12:34.94) 1:16.65 (13:51.59) 2:34.32 (16:25.90) 1:14.44 (17:40.34)

1:08.57 (18:48.91)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Jacqueline GAUGHAN JR Notre Dame 16:29.24
1:42.86 (1:42.86) 1:03.30 (2:46.15) 1:01.70 (3:47.85) 1:03.51 (4:51.36) 1:01.61 (5:52.97) 1:02.31 (6:55.27)

1:02.95 (7:58.22) 1:03.16 (9:01.38) 1:03.12 (10:04.49) 1:03.36 (11:07.85) 1:03.35 (12:11.19) 1:04.51 (13:15.70)

1:04.74 (14:20.43) 1:05.47 (15:25.89) 1:03.35 (16:29.24)

2 Olivia BOROWIAK SO DePaul 16:33.87
1:43.07 (1:43.07) 1:03.42 (2:46.48) 1:02.92 (3:49.40) 1:04.35 (4:53.74) 1:04.50 (5:58.23) 1:04.81 (7:03.03)

1:04.64 (8:07.67) 1:04.86 (9:12.53) 1:05.05 (10:17.58) 1:04.26 (11:21.83) 1:04.94 (12:26.77) 1:05.16 (13:31.93)

1:03.37 (14:35.30) 1:01.83 (15:37.13) 56.74 (16:33.87)

3 Caroline LEHMAN Unattached 16:48.28
1:42.64 (1:42.64) 1:03.32 (2:45.96) 1:01.72 (3:47.67) 1:03.56 (4:51.23) 1:02.13 (5:53.35) 1:02.38 (6:55.73)

1:03.34 (7:59.06) 1:04.20 (9:03.26) 1:05.29 (10:08.54) 1:05.93 (11:14.47) 1:06.79 (12:21.26) 1:07.12 (13:28.38)

1:07.37 (14:35.74) 1:06.55 (15:42.29) 1:05.99 (16:48.28)

4 Brianne BREWSTER FR Minnesota 16:59.15
1:44.51 (1:44.51) 1:04.58 (2:49.09) 1:05.69 (3:54.77) 1:06.04 (5:00.81) 1:05.68 (6:06.49) 1:09.52 (7:16.00)

1:06.87 (8:22.86) 1:08.02 (9:30.88) 1:08.69 (10:39.56) 1:05.99 (11:45.54) 1:05.15 (12:50.69) 1:05.88 (13:56.56)

1:06.76 (15:03.32) 1:02.86 (16:06.18) 52.98 (16:59.15)

5 Abby OLSON FR Butler 17:06.57
1:44.14 (1:44.14) 1:04.83 (2:48.96) 1:05.39 (3:54.35) 1:04.92 (4:59.27) 1:05.23 (6:04.49) 1:07.38 (7:11.87)

1:08.47 (8:20.33) 1:10.03 (9:30.36) 1:09.11 (10:39.47) 1:05.25 (11:44.71) 1:05.23 (12:49.94) 1:06.25 (13:56.18)

1:06.86 (15:03.04) 1:03.02 (16:06.06) 1:00.51 (17:06.57)

6 Kiera NEALON SR Rutgers 17:10.22
1:44.20 (1:44.20) 1:03.33 (2:47.53) 1:04.43 (3:51.95) 1:06.08 (4:58.02) 1:06.73 (6:04.74) 1:07.39 (7:12.13)

1:08.40 (8:20.52) 1:10.09 (9:30.60) 1:08.27 (10:38.86) 1:04.36 (11:43.22) 1:06.38 (12:49.59) 1:06.36 (13:55.94)

1:06.79 (15:02.73) 1:04.62 (16:07.35) 1:02.87 (17:10.22)

7 Emily PAUPORE FR Central Michigan 17:23.30
1:43.86 (1:43.86) 1:04.86 (2:48.71) 1:05.42 (3:54.13) 1:04.91 (4:59.04) 1:05.20 (6:04.24) 1:07.36 (7:11.59)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

1:08.48 (8:20.07) 1:10.03 (9:30.09) 1:09.56 (10:39.64) 1:05.67 (11:45.31) 1:06.38 (12:51.68) 1:08.71 (14:00.39)

1:09.66 (15:10.05) 1:08.91 (16:18.95) 1:04.35 (17:23.30)

1:43.59 (1:43.59) 1:04.87 (2:48.46) 1:05.38 (3:53.84) 1:04.93 (4:58.76) 1:05.21 (6:03.97) 1:07.34 (7:11.31)

1:08.50 (8:19.80) 1:10.05 (9:29.84) 1:09.43 (10:39.27) 1:09.23 (11:48.49) 1:10.60 (12:59.09) 1:11.50 (14:10.59)

1:11.62 (15:22.20) 1:11.12 (16:33.32) 1:08.98 (17:42.30)

9 Marta MORENO FR Eastern Michigan 17:55.26
1:44.40 (1:44.40) 1:04.81 (2:49.21) 1:05.65 (3:54.85) 1:05.77 (5:00.62) 1:05.65 (6:06.26) 1:10.14 (7:16.39)

1:08.95 (8:25.34) 1:11.35 (9:36.68) 1:12.12 (10:48.80) 1:12.21 (12:01.00) 1:12.31 (13:13.31) 1:11.98 (14:25.29)

1:11.91 (15:37.19) 1:10.94 (16:48.13) 1:07.13 (17:55.26)

10 Lauren BECKMANN JR Central Michigan 18:35.53
1:43.99 (1:43.99) 1:04.84 (2:48.83) 1:05.75 (3:54.57) 1:06.08 (5:00.65) 1:07.90 (6:08.55) 1:09.94 (7:18.48)

1:11.65 (8:30.13) 1:13.22 (9:43.35) 1:14.39 (10:57.73) 1:14.82 (12:12.54) 1:15.37 (13:27.91) 1:16.07 (14:43.97)

1:17.73 (16:01.70) 1:17.17 (17:18.87) 1:16.66 (18:35.53)

Section 2 of 2

1 Sofia IVANKO JR Eastern Michigan 17:23.59
1:48.05 (1:48.05) 1:08.92 (2:56.97) 1:07.28 (4:04.24) 1:07.96 (5:12.20) 1:07.12 (6:19.32) 1:07.50 (7:26.81)

1:08.67 (8:35.48) 1:06.17 (9:41.65) 1:07.80 (10:49.44) 1:07.32 (11:56.76) 1:06.91 (13:03.66) 1:06.84 (14:10.49)

2:11.46 (16:21.95) 1:01.64 (17:23.59)

2 Madeline BLOCK JR Iowa 17:27.70
1:47.65 (1:47.65) 1:08.96 (2:56.61) 1:08.07 (4:04.68) 1:07.94 (5:12.62) 1:07.13 (6:19.75) 1:07.40 (7:27.14)

1:08.03 (8:35.17) 1:06.37 (9:41.54) 1:07.75 (10:49.28) 1:07.44 (11:56.72) 1:06.81 (13:03.52) 1:06.65 (14:10.17)

2:13.37 (16:23.54) 1:04.17 (17:27.70)

3 Lauren BALES FR Purdue 17:28.56
1:47.77 (1:47.77) 1:09.00 (2:56.77) 1:08.37 (4:05.14) 2:14.82 (6:19.95) 2:16.06 (8:36.00) 1:05.95 (9:41.95)

1:07.74 (10:49.69) 1:07.38 (11:57.06) 1:06.81 (13:03.86) 1:06.77 (14:10.63) 2:14.49 (16:25.11) 1:03.45 (17:28.56)

4 Charlotte TURESSON FR Notre Dame 17:28.77
1:47.94 (1:47.94) 1:08.97 (2:56.91) 1:07.50 (4:04.41) 1:07.95 (5:12.36) 1:07.17 (6:19.52) 1:07.44 (7:26.96)

1:08.88 (8:35.84) 1:05.95 (9:41.78) 1:07.79 (10:49.57) 1:07.34 (11:56.91) 1:06.89 (13:03.80) 1:06.48 (14:10.28)

2:12.96 (16:23.23) 1:05.55 (17:28.77)

5 Emily EBERHART FR Notre Dame 17:32.28
1:48.22 (1:48.22) 1:09.10 (2:57.32) 1:07.88 (4:05.19) 1:07.30 (5:12.49) 1:07.15 (6:19.63) 1:07.43 (7:27.06)

1:09.12 (8:36.18) 1:05.85 (9:42.02) 1:07.76 (10:49.78) 1:07.32 (11:57.10) 1:06.95 (13:04.05) 1:06.71 (14:10.75)

2:14.94 (16:25.69) 1:06.59 (17:32.28)

6 Caroline JORDAN FR Purdue 17:38.98
1:47.50 (1:47.50) 1:08.97 (2:56.47) 1:08.49 (4:04.95) 1:07.69 (5:12.63) 1:07.14 (6:19.77) 1:07.41 (7:27.18)

1:09.10 (8:36.28) 1:05.64 (9:41.91) 1:07.93 (10:49.83) 1:07.48 (11:57.31) 1:07.05 (13:04.36) 3:28.62 (16:32.98)

1:06.01 (17:38.98)

7 Ellie VOETBERG FR Oakland 17:42.34
1:48.47 (1:48.47) 1:09.22 (2:57.68) 1:08.19 (4:05.87) 1:07.45 (5:13.31) 1:07.20 (6:20.51) 1:07.29 (7:27.80)

1:09.33 (8:37.13) 1:07.44 (9:44.56) 1:09.48 (10:54.04) 1:09.13 (12:03.16) 1:08.93 (13:12.09) 3:27.15 (16:39.24)

1:03.10 (17:42.34)

8 Carly SEAR FR Saint Louis 17:42.97
1:49.49 (1:49.49) 1:09.05 (2:58.54) 1:08.52 (4:07.06) 1:08.11 (5:15.16) 1:07.99 (6:23.15) 1:06.73 (7:29.88)

1:08.20 (8:38.07) 1:08.63 (9:46.69) 1:08.39 (10:55.08) 1:08.69 (12:03.76) 1:08.56 (13:12.31) 3:27.42 (16:39.73)

1:03.25 (17:42.97)

9 Teresa MEJIA JR Illinois-Chicago 17:45.06
1:49.50 (1:49.50) 1:08.84 (2:58.34) 1:07.75 (4:06.09) 1:06.80 (5:12.89) 1:07.85 (6:20.73) 1:06.54 (7:27.26)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

1:04.94 (17:45.06)

1:49.00 (1:49.00) 1:09.10 (2:58.10) 1:08.44 (4:06.54) 1:07.93 (5:14.46) 1:06.95 (6:21.41) 1:07.23 (7:28.63)

1:09.08 (8:37.71) 1:08.66 (9:46.36) 1:08.89 (10:55.25) 1:08.89 (12:04.14) 1:08.80 (13:12.94) 3:30.02 (16:42.96)

1:05.40 (17:48.35)

11 Carly SPLETZER FR Ball State 17:50.75
1:48.60 (1:48.60) 1:09.12 (2:57.72) 1:07.75 (4:05.47) 1:07.61 (5:13.07) 1:07.20 (6:20.26) 1:07.17 (7:27.42)

1:09.15 (8:36.57) 1:06.19 (9:42.76) 1:08.58 (10:51.34) 1:10.46 (12:01.79) 1:10.69 (13:12.48) 3:31.03 (16:43.50)

1:07.25 (17:50.75)

12 Natalie NEWCOMBE FR Central Michigan 17:53.02
1:47.83 (1:47.83) 1:08.91 (2:56.73) 1:07.39 (4:04.11) 1:07.94 (5:12.05) 1:07.17 (6:19.21) 1:07.49 (7:26.70)

1:09.35 (8:36.04) 1:06.31 (9:42.35) 1:07.72 (10:50.06) 1:08.53 (11:58.59) 1:11.94 (13:10.53) 3:36.35 (16:46.88)

1:06.15 (17:53.02)

13 Erica BARKER FR Indiana State 17:55.65
1:48.72 (1:48.72) 1:09.20 (2:57.91) 1:08.44 (4:06.35) 1:07.79 (5:14.13) 1:07.08 (6:21.21) 1:07.22 (7:28.42)

1:09.11 (8:37.53) 2:18.42 (10:55.94) 1:10.64 (12:06.58) 1:11.51 (13:18.08) 3:32.88 (16:50.96) 1:04.69 (17:55.65)

14 Kaitlyn ST. BERNARD JR Eastern Michigan 17:59.97
1:49.26 (1:49.26) 1:09.08 (2:58.33) 1:07.97 (4:06.29) 1:07.41 (5:13.69) 1:07.31 (6:20.99) 1:07.24 (7:28.23)

1:09.13 (8:37.35) 1:08.58 (9:45.93) 1:09.74 (10:55.66) 1:10.65 (12:06.31) 1:11.55 (13:17.86) 3:34.45 (16:52.31)

1:07.67 (17:59.97)

15 Abby RYON SO Iowa 18:01.05
1:47.36 (1:47.36) 1:08.99 (2:56.34) 1:08.59 (4:04.93) 1:07.90 (5:12.83) 1:07.37 (6:20.19) 1:07.53 (7:27.71)

1:09.26 (8:36.97) 1:08.09 (9:45.06) 1:09.70 (10:54.75) 1:10.29 (12:05.03) 1:11.53 (13:16.55) 3:36.31 (16:52.86)

1:08.20 (18:01.05)

16 Madison FRY IUPUI 18:07.79
1:49.79 (1:49.79) 1:08.77 (2:58.55) 1:08.75 (4:07.30) 1:07.68 (5:14.97) 1:07.00 (6:21.97) 1:08.06 (7:30.03)

1:09.76 (8:39.78) 1:11.64 (9:51.42) 1:12.08 (11:03.50) 1:11.94 (12:15.44) 1:12.09 (13:27.52) 3:34.07 (17:01.59)

1:06.20 (18:07.79)

17 Emily SIPP FR Saint Louis 18:13.58
1:50.07 (1:50.07) 1:09.14 (2:59.21) 1:08.31 (4:07.51) 1:08.46 (5:15.97) 1:08.69 (6:24.66) 1:08.92 (7:33.57)

1:08.71 (8:42.28) 1:08.21 (9:50.48) 1:10.50 (11:00.97) 1:11.93 (12:12.90) 1:13.02 (13:25.91) 3:38.77 (17:04.68)

1:08.90 (18:13.58)

18 Avani FLANAGAN SR Eastern Illinois 18:21.19
1:48.10 (1:48.10) 1:09.04 (2:57.14) 1:08.54 (4:05.67) 1:08.73 (5:14.40) 1:10.12 (6:24.51) 1:11.81 (7:36.32)

1:12.22 (8:48.53) 1:11.89 (10:00.42) 1:13.18 (11:13.60) 1:13.41 (12:27.01) 1:13.80 (13:40.80) 2:25.63 (16:06.43)

1:11.18 (17:17.60) 1:03.60 (18:21.19)

19 Jennifer OHLSSON FR Oakland 18:26.04
1:48.41 (1:48.41) 1:09.09 (2:57.49) 1:08.74 (4:06.23) 1:08.62 (5:14.84) 1:07.78 (6:22.61) 1:09.07 (7:31.68)

1:10.51 (8:42.18) 1:11.39 (9:53.56) 1:13.04 (11:06.60) 1:13.56 (12:20.15) 1:11.46 (13:31.60) 2:28.54 (16:00.14)

1:14.54 (17:14.68) 1:11.37 (18:26.04)

20 Juliana STOGSDILL FR Ball State 18:48.91
2:58.11 (2:58.11) 1:08.66 (4:06.77) 1:08.93 (5:15.70) 1:09.40 (6:25.09) 1:11.76 (7:36.85) 1:12.65 (8:49.50)

1:14.00 (10:03.49) 1:14.90 (11:18.38) 1:16.56 (12:34.94) 1:16.65 (13:51.59) 2:34.32 (16:25.90) 1:14.44 (17:40.34)

1:08.57 (18:48.91)
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#15 Men's 5000 Meters
7:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Titus  WINDERS JR Southern Indiana 13:56.82 1(1)

1:26.04 (1:26.04) 55.45 (2:21.49) 54.35 (3:15.83) 54.76 (4:10.59) 54.47 (5:05.06) 54.77 (5:59.82)

54.05 (6:53.87) 54.41 (7:48.27) 54.56 (8:42.83) 53.51 (9:36.33) 53.77 (10:30.10) 54.45 (11:24.54)

53.35 (12:17.89) 52.28 (13:10.16) 46.66 (13:56.82)

2 Carter SOLOMON FR Notre Dame 13:59.18 1(2)
1:25.85 (1:25.85) 55.41 (2:21.25) 54.37 (3:15.61) 54.80 (4:10.41) 54.45 (5:04.85) 54.77 (5:59.62)

54.58 (6:54.20) 54.57 (7:48.76) 53.84 (8:42.60) 53.53 (9:36.13) 54.22 (10:30.35) 54.51 (11:24.85)

53.88 (12:18.73) 54.00 (13:12.72) 46.46 (13:59.18)

3 Zach KREFT JR Notre Dame 14:04.76 1(3)
1:25.71 (1:25.71) 55.31 (2:21.01) 54.37 (3:15.38) 54.97 (4:10.35) 54.31 (5:04.65) 54.85 (5:59.50)

54.52 (6:54.01) 54.51 (7:48.52) 54.57 (8:43.08) 53.61 (9:36.69) 54.02 (10:30.70) 54.41 (11:25.11)

54.13 (12:19.24) 53.83 (13:13.06) 51.70 (14:04.76)

4 Connor GOETZ JR Oakland 14:18.44 1(4)
1:26.50 (1:26.50) 55.25 (2:21.75) 54.32 (3:16.06) 54.77 (4:10.83) 54.45 (5:05.27) 54.78 (6:00.04)

54.64 (6:54.68) 55.45 (7:50.12) 55.66 (8:45.78) 56.36 (9:42.13) 56.27 (10:38.40) 56.53 (11:34.92)

57.08 (12:31.99) 55.63 (13:27.62) 50.83 (14:18.44)

5 Noah HUFNAGEL JR Southern Indiana 14:21.60 1(5)
1:24.77 (1:24.77) 55.15 (2:19.91) 54.57 (3:14.47) 54.81 (4:09.28) 54.37 (5:03.64) 54.82 (5:58.46)

54.98 (6:53.43) 55.86 (7:49.29) 56.69 (8:45.97) 56.74 (9:42.70) 56.41 (10:39.11) 57.16 (11:36.26)

56.76 (12:33.02) 56.56 (13:29.58) 52.03 (14:21.60)

6 Carlos CABRERA SR Illinois-Chicago 14:22.14 1(6)
1:26.30 (1:26.30) 55.38 (2:21.68) 54.28 (3:15.95) 54.78 (4:10.72) 54.79 (5:05.51) 54.78 (6:00.28)

54.66 (6:54.94) 55.43 (7:50.36) 55.98 (8:46.34) 56.17 (9:42.51) 56.37 (10:38.87) 56.57 (11:35.43)

56.77 (12:32.20) 56.37 (13:28.57) 53.58 (14:22.14)

7 Shadrack KIPKOSGEI FR Kent State 14:26.69 1(7)
1:25.03 (1:25.03) 55.23 (2:20.25) 54.67 (3:14.92) 54.98 (4:09.90) 54.30 (5:04.20) 54.83 (5:59.02)

55.23 (6:54.24) 54.81 (7:49.05) 54.87 (8:43.92) 55.64 (9:39.55) 57.13 (10:36.67) 58.65 (11:35.32)

57.62 (12:32.94) 58.39 (13:31.32) 55.37 (14:26.69)

8 Austin  NOLAN SR Southern Indiana 14:35.37 1(8)
1:25.25 (1:25.25) 55.26 (2:20.51) 54.19 (3:14.70) 54.84 (4:09.53) 54.36 (5:03.88) 54.82 (5:58.69)

54.97 (6:53.66) 54.37 (7:48.03) 55.59 (8:43.62) 57.66 (9:41.27) 58.10 (10:39.36) 58.67 (11:38.03)

59.55 (12:37.58) 1:00.03 (13:37.60) 57.78 (14:35.37)

9 Toby GILLEN FR Saint Louis 14:36.54 2(1)
1:29.14 (1:29.14) 57.66 (2:26.80) 57.48 (3:24.27) 57.37 (4:21.64) 56.90 (5:18.54) 58.61 (6:17.14)

8:19.40 (14:36.54)

10 Isaac KIPROP SO Louisville 14:39.43 1(9)
1:25.49 (1:25.49) 55.29 (2:20.78) 54.38 (3:15.15) 55.00 (4:10.14) 54.30 (5:04.44) 54.83 (5:59.27)

55.19 (6:54.46) 55.41 (7:49.87) 56.83 (8:46.69) 58.82 (9:45.50) 1:00.09 (10:45.59) 1:00.69 (11:46.27)

1:00.61 (12:46.88) 59.75 (13:46.62) 52.81 (14:39.43)

11 Nicholas MOTA SO Notre Dame 14:40.12 1(10)
1:27.04 (1:27.04) 55.65 (2:22.68) 55.66 (3:18.34) 56.44 (4:14.78) 57.86 (5:12.63) 58.58 (6:11.21)

58.64 (7:09.85) 56.38 (8:06.22) 56.29 (9:02.51) 56.80 (9:59.31) 56.73 (10:56.03) 56.95 (11:52.97)

57.51 (12:50.48) 56.63 (13:47.11) 53.01 (14:40.12)

12 Eric PETERSEN SO IUPUI 14:40.55 2(2)
1:30.25 (1:30.25) 57.80 (2:28.05) 57.05 (3:25.09) 57.28 (4:22.37) 57.02 (5:19.39) 9:21.16 (14:40.55)
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#15 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
7:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
13 Nate KAISER SO IUPUI 14:46.20 2(3)

1:29.40 (1:29.40) 57.64 (2:27.04) 57.47 (3:24.50) 57.35 (4:21.84) 56.88 (5:18.72) 58.63 (6:17.35)

8:28.86 (14:46.20)

14 John CUOZZO FR Ohio State 14:46.22 2(4)
1:29.47 (1:29.47) 57.62 (2:27.08) 57.45 (3:24.53) 57.42 (4:21.95) 57.05 (5:18.99) 9:27.23 (14:46.22)

15 Patrick DONOVAN FR Saint Louis 14:47.06 2(5)
1:31.57 (1:31.57) 57.55 (2:29.11) 57.27 (3:26.38) 57.53 (4:23.91) 57.13 (5:21.03) 9:26.04 (14:47.06)

16 Rodrigo ALVAREZ GONZALEZ FR Bradley 14:48.05 2(6)
1:28.90 (1:28.90) 57.63 (2:26.52) 57.52 (3:24.03) 57.38 (4:21.41) 56.89 (5:18.29) 58.59 (6:16.88)

8:31.17 (14:48.05)

17 Logan PIETZRAK SO Indiana State 14:49.39 2(7)

18 Max  LAUERMAN FR Butler 14:51.68 2(8)
1:30.36 (1:30.36) 57.41 (2:27.77) 57.11 (3:24.87) 57.48 (4:22.35) 56.81 (5:19.15) 9:32.54 (14:51.68)

19 Grant MOON FR IUPUI 14:53.37 2(9)
1:31.37 (1:31.37) 57.45 (2:28.81) 56.82 (3:25.63) 57.23 (4:22.85) 56.87 (5:19.72) 9:33.66 (14:53.37)

20 Cooper MARCHAL SR Louisville 14:53.84 2(10)
1:31.07 (1:31.07) 57.32 (2:28.39) 56.94 (3:25.33) 57.36 (4:22.69) 57.16 (5:19.84) 9:34.00 (14:53.84)

.01 (14:53.84) 27.33 (15:21.17)

21 Mark LEMKE SO Illinois-Chicago 14:54.37 2(11)
1:29.74 (1:29.74) 57.62 (2:27.35) 57.32 (3:24.67) 57.41 (4:22.07) 56.75 (5:18.82) 9:35.56 (14:54.37)

22 Jordan JANUSIAK JR Marquette 14:55.36 2(12)
1:31.78 (1:31.78) 57.25 (2:29.03) 56.94 (3:25.96) 57.14 (4:23.09) 57.24 (5:20.32) 9:35.04 (14:55.36)

23 Jack BEAKAS Unattached 14:55.75 2(13)
1:30.52 (1:30.52) 58.09 (2:28.61) 57.10 (3:25.70) 1:54.30 (5:19.99) 9:28.06 (14:48.05) 7.71 (14:55.75)

24 Ethan BREEN SO Indiana State 14:56.31 2(14)
1:29.98 (1:29.98) 57.59 (2:27.57) 57.28 (3:24.84) 56.95 (4:21.79) 56.86 (5:18.65) 58.61 (6:17.25)

8:39.06 (14:56.31)

25 Will BERGER SR Rutgers 14:59.41 2(15)
1:30.74 (1:30.74) 57.85 (2:28.58) 56.90 (3:25.48) 57.16 (4:22.63) 56.65 (5:19.27) 9:40.14 (14:59.41)

26 Evan CUMMINS FR Illinois 15:01.59 2(16)
1:32.39 (1:32.39) 57.41 (2:29.80) 56.78 (3:26.58) 1:53.95 (5:20.53) 9:41.07 (15:01.59)

27 Adam HILL FR Oakland 15:01.97 2(17)
1:30.78 (1:30.78) 57.38 (2:28.16) 57.06 (3:25.21) 57.30 (4:22.50) 57.07 (5:19.57) 9:42.41 (15:01.97)

28 Brandon KAMP FR Bradley 15:05.61 2(18)
1:32.13 (1:32.13) 57.52 (2:29.64) 56.70 (3:26.34) 57.33 (4:23.66) 57.09 (5:20.74) 9:44.87 (15:05.61)

29 Andrew PILAT SO Eastern Illinois 15:13.21 2(19)
1:32.57 (1:32.57) 57.57 (2:30.14) 57.15 (3:27.28) 57.45 (4:24.73) 57.62 (5:22.34) 9:50.87 (15:13.21)

30 Ryan MITCHELL SO Rutgers 15:15.67 2(20)
1:32.69 (1:32.69) 57.35 (2:30.04) 57.02 (3:27.06) 57.27 (4:24.32) 57.52 (5:21.84) 9:53.84 (15:15.67)

31 Mickey VREELAND FR Bradley 15:16.19 2(21)
1:31.60 (1:31.60) 57.79 (2:29.39) 57.44 (3:26.82) 57.22 (4:24.04) 57.69 (5:21.73) 9:54.47 (15:16.19)

32 Richie JACOBO FR Eastern Illinois 15:17.21 1(11)
1:27.29 (1:27.29) 55.70 (2:22.99) 55.64 (3:18.62) 56.09 (4:14.70) 57.66 (5:12.36) 58.60 (6:10.95)

58.97 (7:09.92) 57.66 (8:07.57) 1:00.58 (9:08.15) 1:01.42 (10:09.57) 1:01.46 (11:11.02) 1:01.64 (12:12.66)

1:02.96 (13:15.61) 1:00.82 (14:16.43) 1:00.79 (15:17.21)
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#15 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
7:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
33 James SWEENEY JR Butler 15:19.76 1(12)

1:26.77 (1:26.77) 55.66 (2:22.43) 55.69 (3:18.12) 56.43 (4:14.54) 57.91 (5:12.44) 58.61 (6:11.05)

59.05 (7:10.09) 58.95 (8:09.04) 1:02.21 (9:11.25) 1:03.07 (10:14.32) 1:02.32 (11:16.63) 1:02.88 (12:19.51)

1:01.41 (13:20.92) 59.98 (14:20.89) 58.87 (15:19.76)

34 Nick DOUD SO Butler 15:21.16 2(22)
1:30.89 (1:30.89) 57.01 (2:27.90) 56.97 (3:24.86) 57.31 (4:22.16) 56.76 (5:18.91) 58.41 (6:17.32)

8:35.86 (14:53.17) 28.00 (15:21.16)

35 August BEYER JR Marquette 15:27.78 2(23)
1:32.01 (1:32.01) 57.25 (2:29.26) 56.91 (3:26.16) 57.18 (4:23.34) 57.22 (5:20.56) 10:07.22 (15:27.78)

36 Patrick HOLBROOK JR Saint Louis 15:43.15 2(24)
1:31.84 (1:31.84) 57.73 (2:29.57) 57.07 (3:26.63) 57.68 (4:24.30) 58.17 (5:22.46) 10:20.69 (15:43.15)

Trevor MURPHY SO Eastern Illinois DNF 2

Colin MICKOW Unattached DNF 1

Andrew TAYLOR JR Butler NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Titus  WINDERS JR Southern Indiana 13:56.82
1:26.04 (1:26.04) 55.45 (2:21.49) 54.35 (3:15.83) 54.76 (4:10.59) 54.47 (5:05.06) 54.77 (5:59.82)

54.05 (6:53.87) 54.41 (7:48.27) 54.56 (8:42.83) 53.51 (9:36.33) 53.77 (10:30.10) 54.45 (11:24.54)

53.35 (12:17.89) 52.28 (13:10.16) 46.66 (13:56.82)

2 Carter SOLOMON FR Notre Dame 13:59.18
1:25.85 (1:25.85) 55.41 (2:21.25) 54.37 (3:15.61) 54.80 (4:10.41) 54.45 (5:04.85) 54.77 (5:59.62)

54.58 (6:54.20) 54.57 (7:48.76) 53.84 (8:42.60) 53.53 (9:36.13) 54.22 (10:30.35) 54.51 (11:24.85)

53.88 (12:18.73) 54.00 (13:12.72) 46.46 (13:59.18)

3 Zach KREFT JR Notre Dame 14:04.76
1:25.71 (1:25.71) 55.31 (2:21.01) 54.37 (3:15.38) 54.97 (4:10.35) 54.31 (5:04.65) 54.85 (5:59.50)

54.52 (6:54.01) 54.51 (7:48.52) 54.57 (8:43.08) 53.61 (9:36.69) 54.02 (10:30.70) 54.41 (11:25.11)

54.13 (12:19.24) 53.83 (13:13.06) 51.70 (14:04.76)

4 Connor GOETZ JR Oakland 14:18.44
1:26.50 (1:26.50) 55.25 (2:21.75) 54.32 (3:16.06) 54.77 (4:10.83) 54.45 (5:05.27) 54.78 (6:00.04)

54.64 (6:54.68) 55.45 (7:50.12) 55.66 (8:45.78) 56.36 (9:42.13) 56.27 (10:38.40) 56.53 (11:34.92)

57.08 (12:31.99) 55.63 (13:27.62) 50.83 (14:18.44)

5 Noah HUFNAGEL JR Southern Indiana 14:21.60
1:24.77 (1:24.77) 55.15 (2:19.91) 54.57 (3:14.47) 54.81 (4:09.28) 54.37 (5:03.64) 54.82 (5:58.46)

54.98 (6:53.43) 55.86 (7:49.29) 56.69 (8:45.97) 56.74 (9:42.70) 56.41 (10:39.11) 57.16 (11:36.26)

56.76 (12:33.02) 56.56 (13:29.58) 52.03 (14:21.60)

6 Carlos CABRERA SR Illinois-Chicago 14:22.14
1:26.30 (1:26.30) 55.38 (2:21.68) 54.28 (3:15.95) 54.78 (4:10.72) 54.79 (5:05.51) 54.78 (6:00.28)

54.66 (6:54.94) 55.43 (7:50.36) 55.98 (8:46.34) 56.17 (9:42.51) 56.37 (10:38.87) 56.57 (11:35.43)

56.77 (12:32.20) 56.37 (13:28.57) 53.58 (14:22.14)

7 Shadrack KIPKOSGEI FR Kent State 14:26.69
1:25.03 (1:25.03) 55.23 (2:20.25) 54.67 (3:14.92) 54.98 (4:09.90) 54.30 (5:04.20) 54.83 (5:59.02)

55.23 (6:54.24) 54.81 (7:49.05) 54.87 (8:43.92) 55.64 (9:39.55) 57.13 (10:36.67) 58.65 (11:35.32)
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#15 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

57.62 (12:32.94) 58.39 (13:31.32) 55.37 (14:26.69)

1:25.25 (1:25.25) 55.26 (2:20.51) 54.19 (3:14.70) 54.84 (4:09.53) 54.36 (5:03.88) 54.82 (5:58.69)

54.97 (6:53.66) 54.37 (7:48.03) 55.59 (8:43.62) 57.66 (9:41.27) 58.10 (10:39.36) 58.67 (11:38.03)

59.55 (12:37.58) 1:00.03 (13:37.60) 57.78 (14:35.37)

9 Isaac KIPROP SO Louisville 14:39.43
1:25.49 (1:25.49) 55.29 (2:20.78) 54.38 (3:15.15) 55.00 (4:10.14) 54.30 (5:04.44) 54.83 (5:59.27)

55.19 (6:54.46) 55.41 (7:49.87) 56.83 (8:46.69) 58.82 (9:45.50) 1:00.09 (10:45.59) 1:00.69 (11:46.27)

1:00.61 (12:46.88) 59.75 (13:46.62) 52.81 (14:39.43)

10 Nicholas MOTA SO Notre Dame 14:40.12
1:27.04 (1:27.04) 55.65 (2:22.68) 55.66 (3:18.34) 56.44 (4:14.78) 57.86 (5:12.63) 58.58 (6:11.21)

58.64 (7:09.85) 56.38 (8:06.22) 56.29 (9:02.51) 56.80 (9:59.31) 56.73 (10:56.03) 56.95 (11:52.97)

57.51 (12:50.48) 56.63 (13:47.11) 53.01 (14:40.12)

11 Richie JACOBO FR Eastern Illinois 15:17.21
1:27.29 (1:27.29) 55.70 (2:22.99) 55.64 (3:18.62) 56.09 (4:14.70) 57.66 (5:12.36) 58.60 (6:10.95)

58.97 (7:09.92) 57.66 (8:07.57) 1:00.58 (9:08.15) 1:01.42 (10:09.57) 1:01.46 (11:11.02) 1:01.64 (12:12.66)

1:02.96 (13:15.61) 1:00.82 (14:16.43) 1:00.79 (15:17.21)

12 James SWEENEY JR Butler 15:19.76
1:26.77 (1:26.77) 55.66 (2:22.43) 55.69 (3:18.12) 56.43 (4:14.54) 57.91 (5:12.44) 58.61 (6:11.05)

59.05 (7:10.09) 58.95 (8:09.04) 1:02.21 (9:11.25) 1:03.07 (10:14.32) 1:02.32 (11:16.63) 1:02.88 (12:19.51)

1:01.41 (13:20.92) 59.98 (14:20.89) 58.87 (15:19.76)

Colin MICKOW Unattached DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Toby GILLEN FR Saint Louis 14:36.54
1:29.14 (1:29.14) 57.66 (2:26.80) 57.48 (3:24.27) 57.37 (4:21.64) 56.90 (5:18.54) 58.61 (6:17.14)

8:19.40 (14:36.54)

2 Eric PETERSEN SO IUPUI 14:40.55
1:30.25 (1:30.25) 57.80 (2:28.05) 57.05 (3:25.09) 57.28 (4:22.37) 57.02 (5:19.39) 9:21.16 (14:40.55)

3 Nate KAISER SO IUPUI 14:46.20
1:29.40 (1:29.40) 57.64 (2:27.04) 57.47 (3:24.50) 57.35 (4:21.84) 56.88 (5:18.72) 58.63 (6:17.35)

8:28.86 (14:46.20)

4 John CUOZZO FR Ohio State 14:46.22
1:29.47 (1:29.47) 57.62 (2:27.08) 57.45 (3:24.53) 57.42 (4:21.95) 57.05 (5:18.99) 9:27.23 (14:46.22)

5 Patrick DONOVAN FR Saint Louis 14:47.06
1:31.57 (1:31.57) 57.55 (2:29.11) 57.27 (3:26.38) 57.53 (4:23.91) 57.13 (5:21.03) 9:26.04 (14:47.06)

6 Rodrigo ALVAREZ GONZALEZ FR Bradley 14:48.05
1:28.90 (1:28.90) 57.63 (2:26.52) 57.52 (3:24.03) 57.38 (4:21.41) 56.89 (5:18.29) 58.59 (6:16.88)

8:31.17 (14:48.05)

7 Logan PIETZRAK SO Indiana State 14:49.39

8 Max  LAUERMAN FR Butler 14:51.68
1:30.36 (1:30.36) 57.41 (2:27.77) 57.11 (3:24.87) 57.48 (4:22.35) 56.81 (5:19.15) 9:32.54 (14:51.68)

9 Grant MOON FR IUPUI 14:53.37
1:31.37 (1:31.37) 57.45 (2:28.81) 56.82 (3:25.63) 57.23 (4:22.85) 56.87 (5:19.72) 9:33.66 (14:53.37)

10 Cooper MARCHAL SR Louisville 14:53.84
1:31.07 (1:31.07) 57.32 (2:28.39) 56.94 (3:25.33) 57.36 (4:22.69) 57.16 (5:19.84) 9:34.00 (14:53.84)

.01 (14:53.84) 27.33 (15:21.17)

11 Mark LEMKE SO Illinois-Chicago 14:54.37
1:29.74 (1:29.74) 57.62 (2:27.35) 57.32 (3:24.67) 57.41 (4:22.07) 56.75 (5:18.82) 9:35.56 (14:54.37)
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#15 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

1:31.78 (1:31.78) 57.25 (2:29.03) 56.94 (3:25.96) 57.14 (4:23.09) 57.24 (5:20.32) 9:35.04 (14:55.36)

13 Jack BEAKAS Unattached 14:55.75
1:30.52 (1:30.52) 58.09 (2:28.61) 57.10 (3:25.70) 1:54.30 (5:19.99) 9:28.06 (14:48.05) 7.71 (14:55.75)

14 Ethan BREEN SO Indiana State 14:56.31
1:29.98 (1:29.98) 57.59 (2:27.57) 57.28 (3:24.84) 56.95 (4:21.79) 56.86 (5:18.65) 58.61 (6:17.25)

8:39.06 (14:56.31)

15 Will BERGER SR Rutgers 14:59.41
1:30.74 (1:30.74) 57.85 (2:28.58) 56.90 (3:25.48) 57.16 (4:22.63) 56.65 (5:19.27) 9:40.14 (14:59.41)

16 Evan CUMMINS FR Illinois 15:01.59
1:32.39 (1:32.39) 57.41 (2:29.80) 56.78 (3:26.58) 1:53.95 (5:20.53) 9:41.07 (15:01.59)

17 Adam HILL FR Oakland 15:01.97
1:30.78 (1:30.78) 57.38 (2:28.16) 57.06 (3:25.21) 57.30 (4:22.50) 57.07 (5:19.57) 9:42.41 (15:01.97)

18 Brandon KAMP FR Bradley 15:05.61
1:32.13 (1:32.13) 57.52 (2:29.64) 56.70 (3:26.34) 57.33 (4:23.66) 57.09 (5:20.74) 9:44.87 (15:05.61)

19 Andrew PILAT SO Eastern Illinois 15:13.21
1:32.57 (1:32.57) 57.57 (2:30.14) 57.15 (3:27.28) 57.45 (4:24.73) 57.62 (5:22.34) 9:50.87 (15:13.21)

20 Ryan MITCHELL SO Rutgers 15:15.67
1:32.69 (1:32.69) 57.35 (2:30.04) 57.02 (3:27.06) 57.27 (4:24.32) 57.52 (5:21.84) 9:53.84 (15:15.67)

21 Mickey VREELAND FR Bradley 15:16.19
1:31.60 (1:31.60) 57.79 (2:29.39) 57.44 (3:26.82) 57.22 (4:24.04) 57.69 (5:21.73) 9:54.47 (15:16.19)

22 Nick DOUD SO Butler 15:21.16
1:30.89 (1:30.89) 57.01 (2:27.90) 56.97 (3:24.86) 57.31 (4:22.16) 56.76 (5:18.91) 58.41 (6:17.32)

8:35.86 (14:53.17) 28.00 (15:21.16)

23 August BEYER JR Marquette 15:27.78
1:32.01 (1:32.01) 57.25 (2:29.26) 56.91 (3:26.16) 57.18 (4:23.34) 57.22 (5:20.56) 10:07.22 (15:27.78)

24 Patrick HOLBROOK JR Saint Louis 15:43.15
1:31.84 (1:31.84) 57.73 (2:29.57) 57.07 (3:26.63) 57.68 (4:24.30) 58.17 (5:22.46) 10:20.69 (15:43.15)

Trevor MURPHY SO Eastern Illinois DNF

Andrew TAYLOR JR Butler NT

#22 Women's 4000m DMR
7:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 Notre Dame (A) 11:27.29

1) Kaitlin RYAN JR 2) Katherine SMITH FR

3) Erin SULLIVAN SR 4) Madeleine KING SR

2 Rutgers (A) 11:27.79

1) Lou MIALHE SR 2) Charlee CRAWFORD FR

3) Shelby  WHETSTONE SO 4) Alexandra CARLSON FR

3 Indianapolis (A) 11:33.36

1) Eline PINTER JR 2) Ellie LENGERICH FR

3) Emily SONDERMAN FR 4) Berenice CLEYET-MERLE SR

4 Central Michigan (A) 12:07.19

1) Alexis GOURRIER JR 2) Jericha PETRELLA FR

3) Alexa DAVIS JR 4) Anya TURNER SO
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#22 Women's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
7:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
5 Loyola (Ill.) (A) 12:14.67

1) Olivia ORR SR 2) Erin  CONNORS FR

3) Kelly ANDREWS FR 4) Nora WOLLEN FR

6 Ball State (A) 12:15.03

1) Grace DEAN SO 2) Jenna ORIANI FR

3) Sarah GREER SO 4) Jenna SCHIFFERER FR

7 Northern Illinois (A) 12:42.58

1) Emma VORPAGEL FR 2) Roshell ROWE FR

3) Julia FINEGAN FR 4) Grace LOUIS FR

Iowa (A) DNF

1) Emma  GORDON SR 2) Amber AESOPH FR

3) Katie MOORE FR 4) Micah POELLET FR

Ohio State (A) DNF

1) Akemi VON SCHERR FR 2) Aziza AYOUB SR

3) Akemi VON SCHERR FR 4) Addie ENGEL FR

#21 Men's 4000m DMR
7:55 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 Ohio State (A) 10:04.59

1) Nick MILLER JR 2) Kashawn  BAPTISTE JR

3) Alex KENISH FR 4) Nick REGAS JR

2 Iowa (A) 10:08.62

1) Eli WARD FR 2) Kal LEWIS FR

3) Daniel KLYSH FR 4) Yohana YUAL FR

3 Indiana State (A) 10:12.11

1) Cael LIGHT FR 2) Ben SHEPARD SO

3) Jocqael THORPE FR 4) Jason DWORAK FR

4 Bradley (A) 10:27.10

1) Joey SIMON SR 2) Miguel AGYEI SR

3) Ismail TINEH FR 4) Aidan DONOHUE FR

5 Youngstown St. (A) 10:55.88

1) Craig SCHUMACHER SR 2) Chase HARBAUGH SO

3) Alex LAGARAS JR 4) Riley JACKSON SO

#4 Women's 200 Meters
8:10 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MaQuila NORMAN SR Ball State 24.34 1(1)

2 Kadeja CAMPBELL JR Northern Illinois 24.38 3(1)

3 Dennisha PAGE SO Rutgers 24.48 2(1)

4 Skylynn BLUE SO Northern Illinois 24.67 6(1)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
8:10 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
5 Kiersten WALKER SR DePaul 24.67 1(2)

6 Arianna WALKER FR Illinois State 24.68 4(1)

7 Malia WATKINS SO Northern Illinois 24.70 5(1)

8 Erin DOWD UNAUnattached 24.83 4(2)

9 Rebecca COLLESTER SR Butler 24.92 3(2)

10 Kimone HINES SR Northern Illinois 24.95 3(3)

11 Tesa ROBERTS FR Iowa 24.98 5(2)

12 Akiya KOLLORE SO Eastern Illinois 25.04 2(2)

13 Mattie LIEB FR Illinois State 25.08 3(4)

14 Ajae ALVAREZ-TYLER JR Rutgers 25.09 7(1)

15 Makiya WORTHY FR Oakland 25.13 7(2)

16 Sydney HAWKINS SO Rutgers 25.13 6(2)

17 Jahnetta  JONES SO Northern Illinois 25.25 5(3)

18 Peyton KORYTKOWSKI FR Central Michigan 25.30 7(3)

19 Shanelle COLMON SO Rutgers 25.31 6(3)

20 Shae DOUGLAS JR Notre Dame 25.33 11(1)

21 Aaleiah  WINFORD FR Ball State 25.38 9(1)

22 Payton SABOURIN SO Oakland 25.39 8(1)

23 Chloe  LARSEN FR Iowa 25.50 9(2)

24 Icisys SADLER JR Rutgers 25.51 9(3)

25 Azsah BRADLEY SO Oakland 25.53 5(4)

26 Payton BARLOW SR Ball State 25.58 11(2)

27 Olivia DUMAS FR Illinois-Chicago 25.62 8(2)

28 Taylor KORYTKOWSKI FR Central Michigan 25.64 7(4)

29 Danielle FRANK SO Eastern Illinois 25.67 2(3)

30 Jetta MAYS FR DePaul 25.68 8(3)

31 Sarah BOVA FR Iowa 25.71 9(4)

32 Michelle LEHMANN JR Ball State 25.79 2(4)

33 Alexis  THIGPEN FR Ball State 25.82 8(4)

34 Moriah JOHNSON FR Ball State 25.83 11(3)

35 Vivica COLEMAN JR Eastern Illinois 25.84 7(5)

36 T'ya SUBER FR Bradley 25.94 6(4)

37 Zakiya JOHNSON SO Eastern Illinois 26.05 4(3)

38 Sheriyah NUTT FR Rutgers 26.14 10(1)

39 Briza DURE FR Western Illinois 26.36 10(2)

40 Tyrah TAYLOR FR Notre Dame 26.79 10(3)

41 Juliana KEENAN FR Notre Dame 27.85 10(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 11

1 MaQuila NORMAN SR Ball State 24.34

2 Kiersten WALKER SR DePaul 24.67

Section 2 of 11

1 Dennisha PAGE SO Rutgers 24.48
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Akiya KOLLORE SO Eastern Illinois 25.04

3 Danielle FRANK SO Eastern Illinois 25.67

4 Michelle LEHMANN JR Ball State 25.79

Section 3 of 11

1 Kadeja CAMPBELL JR Northern Illinois 24.38

2 Rebecca COLLESTER SR Butler 24.92

3 Kimone HINES SR Northern Illinois 24.95

4 Mattie LIEB FR Illinois State 25.08

Section 4 of 11

1 Arianna WALKER FR Illinois State 24.68

2 Erin DOWD UNAUnattached 24.83

3 Zakiya JOHNSON SO Eastern Illinois 26.05

Section 5 of 11

1 Malia WATKINS SO Northern Illinois 24.70

2 Tesa ROBERTS FR Iowa 24.98

3 Jahnetta  JONES SO Northern Illinois 25.25

4 Azsah BRADLEY SO Oakland 25.53

Section 6 of 11

1 Skylynn BLUE SO Northern Illinois 24.67

2 Sydney HAWKINS SO Rutgers 25.13

3 Shanelle COLMON SO Rutgers 25.31

4 T'ya SUBER FR Bradley 25.94

Section 7 of 11

1 Ajae ALVAREZ-TYLER JR Rutgers 25.09

2 Makiya WORTHY FR Oakland 25.13

3 Peyton KORYTKOWSKI FR Central Michigan 25.30

4 Taylor KORYTKOWSKI FR Central Michigan 25.64

5 Vivica COLEMAN JR Eastern Illinois 25.84

Section 8 of 11

1 Payton SABOURIN SO Oakland 25.39

2 Olivia DUMAS FR Illinois-Chicago 25.62

3 Jetta MAYS FR DePaul 25.68

4 Alexis  THIGPEN FR Ball State 25.82

Section 9 of 11

1 Aaleiah  WINFORD FR Ball State 25.38

2 Chloe  LARSEN FR Iowa 25.50

3 Icisys SADLER JR Rutgers 25.51

4 Sarah BOVA FR Iowa 25.71

Section 10 of 11

1 Sheriyah NUTT FR Rutgers 26.14

2 Briza DURE FR Western Illinois 26.36

3 Tyrah TAYLOR FR Notre Dame 26.79

4 Juliana KEENAN FR Notre Dame 27.85

Section 11 of 11

1 Shae DOUGLAS JR Notre Dame 25.33

2 Payton BARLOW SR Ball State 25.58
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Moriah JOHNSON FR Ball State 25.83

#3 Men's 200 Meters
8:35 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Khullen JEFFERSON FR Iowa 21.25 2(1)

2 Chadrick RICHARDS FR Iowa 21.42 3(1)

3 JaVaughn MOORE JR Indiana State 21.42 1(1)

4 Nadale BUNTIN JR Rutgers 21.43 1(2)

5 Kainnan  RAMSEY SR Ohio State 21.85 1(3)

6 Antonio TARANTINO JR Rutgers 21.87 3(2)

7 Kashawn  BAPTISTE JR Ohio State 21.91 9(1)

8 James BIVINS FR Rutgers 21.92 9(2)

9 Isaac KANE FR Butler 21.94 4(1)

10 Devin TURNER FR Illinois State 22.04 7(1)

11 Jacob UHL SR Butler 22.08 4(2)

12 Delan WYNN SR Oakland 22.12 4(3)

13 Michael STANLEY SR DePaul 22.13 6(1)

14 Cameron ATTUCKS SO DePaul 22.15 6(2)

15 Tavonte MOTT SR Ohio State 22.16 5(1)

16 Ricky JOHNSON SO Eastern Illinois 22.20 2(2)

17 Brandon GAGE SR Illinois State 22.22 4(4)

18 Ayoub EL-ASHMAWI JR Loyola (Ill.) 22.22 8(1)

19 Michael MARRS FR Illinois State 22.38 7(2)

20 Jahleel PERRIN FR Eastern Illinois 22.42 8(2)

21 Evan  SCHUSTER FR Iowa 22.48 4(5)

22 Danny HOPKINS SO Saint Louis 22.50 6(3)

23 Tyrese FAJARDO SR Ohio State 22.55 5(2)

24 Justin  KUDERA SO Oakland 22.57 8(3)

25 Paul BAYNES FR Notre Dame 22.58 7(3)

26 Jevan TERRY FR Loyola (Ill.) 22.61 3(3)

27 Owen SCHAFER FR Purdue 22.65 10(1)

28 Ryan FARMER FR Purdue 22.67 10(2)

29 Adebowale SMITH JR Rutgers 22.73 6(4)

30 Trey GARDETTE FR Ohio State 22.76 10(3)

31 Michael BEROS FR Butler 22.78 9(3)

32 Donavan MORRIS SO Eastern Illinois 22.79 6(5)

33 Jarel SHAW SR Indiana State 22.81 3(4)

34 Oscar SMITH SO Ohio State 22.96 10(4)

35 Alex LESPERANCE SO Marquette 23.14 8(4)

36 Al-Tariq DUNSON JR Rutgers 23.59 9(4)

37 Andrew DANILUK SR Rutgers 23.99 9(5)

Gabriel  SINGH FR Oakland FS 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 10
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 JaVaughn MOORE JR Indiana State 21.42

2 Nadale BUNTIN JR Rutgers 21.43

3 Kainnan  RAMSEY SR Ohio State 21.85

Section 2 of 10

1 Khullen JEFFERSON FR Iowa 21.25

2 Ricky JOHNSON SO Eastern Illinois 22.20

Section 3 of 10

1 Chadrick RICHARDS FR Iowa 21.42

2 Antonio TARANTINO JR Rutgers 21.87

3 Jevan TERRY FR Loyola (Ill.) 22.61

4 Jarel SHAW SR Indiana State 22.81

Section 4 of 10

1 Isaac KANE FR Butler 21.94

2 Jacob UHL SR Butler 22.08

3 Delan WYNN SR Oakland 22.12

4 Brandon GAGE SR Illinois State 22.22

5 Evan  SCHUSTER FR Iowa 22.48

Section 5 of 10

1 Tavonte MOTT SR Ohio State 22.16

2 Tyrese FAJARDO SR Ohio State 22.55

Section 6 of 10

1 Michael STANLEY SR DePaul 22.13

2 Cameron ATTUCKS SO DePaul 22.15

3 Danny HOPKINS SO Saint Louis 22.50

4 Adebowale SMITH JR Rutgers 22.73

5 Donavan MORRIS SO Eastern Illinois 22.79

Section 7 of 10

1 Devin TURNER FR Illinois State 22.04

2 Michael MARRS FR Illinois State 22.38

3 Paul BAYNES FR Notre Dame 22.58

Gabriel  SINGH FR Oakland FS

Section 8 of 10

1 Ayoub EL-ASHMAWI JR Loyola (Ill.) 22.22

2 Jahleel PERRIN FR Eastern Illinois 22.42

3 Justin  KUDERA SO Oakland 22.57

4 Alex LESPERANCE SO Marquette 23.14

Section 9 of 10

1 Kashawn  BAPTISTE JR Ohio State 21.91

2 James BIVINS FR Rutgers 21.92

3 Michael BEROS FR Butler 22.78

4 Al-Tariq DUNSON JR Rutgers 23.59

5 Andrew DANILUK SR Rutgers 23.99

Section 10 of 10

1 Owen SCHAFER FR Purdue 22.65

2 Ryan FARMER FR Purdue 22.67

3 Trey GARDETTE FR Ohio State 22.76
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Oscar SMITH SO Ohio State 22.96
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